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Australiana and the Pacific

1. An drews, Ar thur. AUSTRALASIAN TOKENS AND COINS:
A Hand book. Syd ney: Pub lic Li brary of N.S.W, 1965.  With 61 b/w
plates, (viii,164pp+plates) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue dec cloth with
gilt ti tling. Fac sim ile of the 1921 edi tion        $75

2. Ar cher, Mi chael, Su zanne J. Hand & Henk Godthelp.
RIVERSLEIGH. Syd ney: Reed, 1991, 1st Edi tion.  Pro fusely illust. in
color with maps, figs., sil hou ettes & pict endpapers, (284pp) Hard cover 
4to. Or.green cloth with white ti tling, Color pict dust jacket. The story of 
one of the most sig nif i cant an i mal fos sil de pos its in the world found in
An cient Rain For ests of In land Aus tra lia about 200 ki lo me ters
north-west of Mount Isa. Fore word by Sir Da vid Attenborough. Win ner
of the Whit ley Award. A copy of the 3rd im pres sion is avail able for
$32.00        $36

3. ‘ASPRO’ YEAR BOOK 1937: Vol ume 5. Mel bourne: Planet
Pub lic ity Co.  Illust, (64pp) 8vo. Or.color pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued.
Cover is a typ i cal Aus tra lian ru ral scene with gum trees, back cover a
lady in bath room gar gling at ba sin with ‘As pro’ Has as tro log i cal pre -
dic tions, daily guide for 1937 and sport ing re cords in clud ing cricket
and horse rac ing. Note: In cludes The King’s Horo scope - does not fore -
cast his loom ing Ab di ca tion and mar riage to Mrs Simpson! A very good
copy        $20

4. ‘ASPRO’ YEAR BOOK 1938: Vol ume 6. Mel bourne: Planet
Pub lic ity Co.  Illust, (64pp) 8vo. Or.color pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued.
Cover is a Kooka burra, back cover an el derly lady in black bon net with
shop ping bas ket ‘I Never For get My As pro’. Has as tro log i cal pre dic -
tions, daily guide for 1938 and sport ing re cords in clud ing cricket and
horse rac ing. A very good copy        $20

5. AUSTRALIAN ETIQUETTE, OR THE RULES AND
USAGES OF THE BEST SOCIETY IN THE AUSTRALIAN
COLONIES: To gether with their Sports, Pas times, Games and Amuse -
ments. Mel bourne: Dent, 1980. Has num b/w illusts & ta bles with pat -
tern end pa pers, (x,642pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth with brown
dec o ra tion & ti tling, pat tern color pict dust jacket. Fac sim ile of the Edi -
tion pub lished at Mel bourne by the Peo ple’s Pub lish ing Co. in 1886.        

$25

6. Banks, Lorraine et al. THE FERRY . THE BRANCH . THE
CREEK: As pects of Hawkesbury His tory. Dharug & Lower
Hawkesbury His tor i cal So ci ety, 1988.  With b/w illusts & maps,
(x,86pp) Sm.4to. Or ange card pict wrapps. The pi o neer fam i lies of the
Hawkesbury River and Mac don ald and Man grove Creek val leys        $18

7. Barnes, A.R. (Ed.by) -  NEW SOUTH WALES CRICKET
ASSOCIATION YEAR BOOK (23rd Edi tion): To gether with Bal -
ance Sheet and An nual Re port 1959-1960. Syd ney: 1961. (x,174pp)
12mo. Stiff white pict wrapps. In cludes the Aus tra lian Tours of Pa ki stan 
and In dia 1959-1960 and of New Zea land 1960; score cards, ammended 
re cords, av er ages and sta tis tics         $22

8. Beeston, John. THE WINE REGIONS OF AUSTRALIA.
Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 2002. 2nd Edi tion Re vised & Up dated. Illusts,
(xii,596pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.ma roon pa pered boards, pro tected
yel low color pict dust jacket. Has gen eral maps show ing the wine grow -
ing ar eas with a com pre hen sive de scrip tion. Re gional maps give the in -
di vid ual vine yards with de tails which in clude the own ers, year founded,
size, grapes grown and wines pro duced. A Very Nice Copy        $28

9. Berndt, Ron ald M. & Catherine H. THE FIRST
AUSTRALIANS. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1967, 2nd Edi tion Re vised &
En larged.  Has 16 half-tone plates & a map with text dec o ra tions af ter
in dig e nous art work,  (162pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige pa pered boards, 
cor ner of front fly clipped, white color pict dust jacket.        $22

10. Berndt, Ron ald M.& Pe ter Law rence (Ed.by) -  POLITICS IN
NEW GUINEA: Tra di tional and in the con text of change some an thro -
po log i cal per spec tives. Nedland: U.W.A.P. 1971. With maps, ta bles &
figs in text, (xviii,430pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.green cloth, chipped
b/w pict dust jacket, now pro tected.        $24

11. Bertie, Charles H. OLD COLONIAL BY-WAYS. Syd ney: Ure
Smith, 1974.  With 55 color & b/w plates af ter illusts by Syd ney Ure
Smith, (ii,26pp+plates) Sm.4to. White stiff tan/black pict wrapps. Fac -
sim ile of a book first pub lished in Syd ney by Art in Aus tra lia in 1928. A
Very Nice Copy        $18

12. Blaikie, George. REMEMBER SMITH’S WEEKLY? A Bi og -
ra phy of An Un in hib ited Na tional Aus tra lian News pa per. Born: 1
March 1919. Died: 28 Oc to ber 1950. Adelaide: Rigby, 1966. 1st Edi -
tion. With num text-Illusts, (258pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth,
lightly chipped grey pict dust jacket now pro tected. Had the best team of 
b/w news pa per art ists in the world by the mid-twen ties, ac cord ing to
Fleet Street        $23

13. Boyd, Robin. THE WALLS AROUND US: With a new pref ace 
and ep i logue by Trevor Howells. Syd ney: A&R, 1982. Re vised Edi tion. 
With num pho tos & line draw ings, (x,142pp) Ob long 4to. Stiff
pict.wrapps. A pop u lar his tory of Aus tra lian Ar chi tec ture        $27

14. Brook, Jack. SHUT OUT FROM THE WORLD: The
Hawkesbury Ab orig i nes Re serve and Mis sion 1889-1946. Syd ney:
Deerubbin Press, 1999. Re vised Edi tion. With half-tone illusts & maps,
(viii,96pp) Sm.4to. Stiff red pict wrapps.        $17
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15. Brown, Bob. WILD RIVERS: Frank lin / Denison / Gordon.
Hobart: Pe ter Dombrovskis Pty.Ltd. 1983. 1st Imp. Ti tle vi gnette & text
draw ings with many color plates (some dou ble-page) af ter pho tos by
Pe ter Dombrovskis, (128pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or beige linen cloth
with green logo to cover, green ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. A
Lovely book. A com mem o ra tion to the wild rivers re gion and al most
half of the rest of the South-West of Tas ma nia be ing placed on the World
Her i tage list in 1982        $220

16. Burns, Pa tri cia. TE RAUPARAHA - A NEW
PERSPECTIVE: With trans la tions by Bill Parker and an ap pen dix by
A.A.St.C.M. Murray-Ol i ver. Wellington: Reed, 1980. 1st Edi tion. Has
b/w illusts, fac sim i les & ta bles with Maori dec o ra tions & maps in text & 
at endpapers, (xxii,346pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.tan cloth, beige dust
jacket with green ti tling. Te Rauparaha was a Maori war rior-chief both
prior to, and dur ing, early co lo nial set tle ment of the Cook Strait area in
New Zea land. While ear lier ac counts have made him out to be a treach -
er ous sav age, he was a man of many tal ents - a leader as skilled in the
art of peace as well as those of war. The Au thor puts Te Rauparaha’s
achieve ments and rep u ta tion in the proper per spec tive from both the
Maori and White Fel lows view point         $75

17. Camp bell, Rev.Har old THE DIOCESE OF MAITLAND
1866-1966; With a Fore word by The Most Rev.John Toohey, D.D.
Bishop of Maitland Maitland: Self Pub lished, 1966. Illusts (206pp)
Hard cover sm.4to. Or.green pat tern pa pered boards, white & green pict
dust jacket Cen te nary vol ume of the ar rival of the first Cath o lic Bishop
of Maitland and church his tory of the di o cese, near New cas tle, in New
South Wales        $28

18. Cave, Don ald. PERCY JONES: Priest, Mu si cian, Teacher.
Mel bourne: MUP, 1988. With 4 half-tone plates, ([x],130pp) Hard cover 
8vo.Or.black cloth, brown pict dust jacket Se lected mem oirs of a con tro -
ver sial Ro man Cath o lic Priest from Vic to ria        $20

19. Clune, Frank. CAPTAIN MELVILLE. Syd ney: A&R, 1956.
1st Edi tion. Num full-page and text b/w illusts by Vir gil Reilly
(xiv,216pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. spine lightly sunned.  The bi og -
ra phy of a bush ran ger, Cap tain Frank Mel ville, found stran gled in his
Mel bourne Jail cell in 1857        $20

20. Clune, Frank. THE SCOTTISH MARTYRS: Their Tri als and
Trans por ta tion to Bot any Bay. Syd ney: A&R, 1969. Has 24 b/w plates
with map end pa pers, (xvi,191pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth,
sev eral cancelled li brary stamps to pre lims, scuffed lightly chipped blue 
pict dust jacket, now pro tected. The Scot tish Mar tyrs ad vo cated par lia -
men tary re form and uni ver sal suf frage at a time when the French Rev o -
lu tion had brought such doc trines into dis fa vour with the au thor i ties
and af ter tri als, which be came a by word for their bias, they were trans -
ported to New South Wales. Apart from the faults noted a Very Nice
Copy        $95

21. Cross, Jo seph (Comp.by) JOURNALS OF SEVERAL
EXPEDITIONS MADE IN WESTERN AUSTRALIA, DURING
THE YEARS 1829, 1830, 1831 AND 1832: Un der the Sanc tion of the
Gov er nor, Sir James Stirling, con tain ing the lat est au then tic in -
for ma tion rel a tive to that coun try, ac com pa nied by a map. Ned -
lands: UWAP, 1980. With large fold ing map in pocket at back,
([ii],xxii,264+2pp Pub.ad verts) Hard cover 12mo. Or.faux red
leather with gilt ti tling to cover, rubbed, gilt ti tling to spine, pre -
lims show signs of pre vi ous li brary own er ship, else a nice clean
copy. Has tab u lated ex tracts of logs re cord ing weather in for -
ma tion dur ing the ex pe di tions. Fac sim ile of the ti tle orig i nally
pub lished in Lon don by J.Cross in 1833        $30

22. Dun more, John. PACIFIC EXPLORER: The life of
Jean Francois de La Pe rouse 1741-1788. Palmerston North: The 
Dun more Press, 1985. Pict.frontis/ti tle & b/w illusts, maps &
facsimilies with port.front fly, (318pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.cream cloth, beige/brown pict dust jacket. A bi og ra phy of the 
French sailor La Pe rouse, who, af ter Cook, is re cog nised as the
ma jor ex plorer of the Pa cific in the eigh teenth cen tury. He left
France in 1785, spent two-and-a-half years in the Pa cific be -
fore van ish ing to tally af ter his de par ture from New South Wales
in 1788        $36

23. Du rack, Mary. TO BE HEIRS FOREVER. Lon don:
Con sta ble, 1976. Frontis por trait, num photo plates and fac sim i -
les, 2 maps and a fold-out Fam ily Tree at back, green pict
endpapers, (286pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tled spine, color
pict dust jacket.  Eliza Shaw’s let ters and jour nal re cord ing the harsh
early days of the Swan River Val ley col ony in West ern Aus tra lia. A Nice
copy        $26

24. Eldershaw, M.Barnard. TOMORROW AND TOMORROW.
Mel bourne: Geor gian House, 1947. 1st Edi tion ([viii],466pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth, black ti tled spine. A novel of the (then) pres -
ent & fu ture, 400 years hence. This work was cen sored be fore pub li ca -
tion by the Aus tra lian Gov ern ment lead ing to changes be ing made to the 
ti tle and the text. The un cen sored edi tion was not pub lished un til 1983        

$20

25. Gliddon, Joshua W. PHILLIP ISLAND: In Pic ture and Story.
Phillip Is land: Cowes Bush Nurs ing Hos pi tal, 1968. Re vised Edi tion.
Has 4 color & num b/w plates with text draw ings & map end-pa pers,
(xx,300pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards, pro tected dust
jacket. We also have a copy of a new im pres sion pub lished in 1971 of
400 pages which has been re set for the same price. Lo cal his tory        $22

26. Gordon, Harry. AUSTRALIA AND THE OLYMPIC
GAMES. St.Lu cia: U.Q.P. 1994. Has 16 color plates & num b/w illusts
with fac sim i les, ta bles & dec end pa pers, (xxviii,540pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.dec.pa pered boards & ti tling in black which is re peated on
the dust jacket. Has a chro nol ogy of the Games with de tails of the teams
which com peted in ev ery Games since the mod ern Olym piad was in au -
gu rated in 1896        $24

27. Har court, Ed gar. TAMING THE TYRANT: The first one hun -
dred years of Aus tra lia’s in ter na tional com mu ni ca tion ser vices. Syd -
ney: Allen & Unwin, 1987. With b/w illusts & maps, (xvi,405pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, name blacked out on half ti tle,
color pict dust jacket. The end of the cop per wire con nec tion from Brit -
ain via Asia and the Mid dle East was landed in Dar win in 1871and thus
be gan the over throw of Aus tra lia’s thral dom. The Au thor cov ers these
be gin nings and the en su ing 100 years, to the era of tele phone ca bles,
com mu ni ca tions sat el lites and com put er ised ter mi nals        $24

28. Heydon H. (Ed.by) -  NEW SOUTH WALES CRICKET
ASSOCIATION YEAR BOOK: To gether with An nual Re port and
Bal ance Sheet 1934-1935. Syd ney: 1935. (320pp) 12mo. Stiff white
pict wrapps. In cludes the  Aus tra lian Tour of Eng land 1934; score
cards, ammended re cords, av er ages and sta tis tics         $35

29. HISTORIC BUILDINGS: Vol.I - Parramatta: Pre sent ing six
in ter est ing ex am ples of Co lo nial  Ar chi tec ture at Parramatta. Syd ney:
Cum ber land County Coun cil, 1961.  (vi,36pp) 4to. Or.grey dec wrapps,
black cloth spine. Has pho tos, plans and draw ings with a lo cal ity map        

$18

30. Hoare, Merval. NORFOLK ISLAND: An Out line of Its His tory 
1774-1968. St.Lu cia: UQP, 1972. 2nd Imp.  With 8 se pia plates & map
end-pa pers, (x,172pp) 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, red with beige
map dust jacket. A Nice Copy        $22

31. Idriess, Ion L. ACROSS THE NULLARBOR: A Mod ern Ar -
gosy. Syd ney: A&R, 1951. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 16 half-tone plates
with map endpapers, (viii,248pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.or ange cloth,
color pict dust jacket, chipped with some loss and tape re pairs, now pro -
tected. A re turn car jour ney be tween Syd ney and Perth        $24

32. Idriess, Ion L. GOLD-DUST AND
ASHES: The Ro man tic Story of the New
Guinea Goldfields. Syd ney: A&R, 1949
(1933). Frontis & 16 half-tone plates with
map endpapers, (x,258pp) Sm.8vo. Or.or ange 
cloth, chipped dust jacket with mi nor  loss,
now pro tected.        $22

33. Idriess, Ion L. LIGHTNING
RIDGE: The Land of Black Opals. Syd ney:
A&R, 1956 (1940). Port.frontis & 14
half-tone plates, (viii,224pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.red pa pered boards.        $28

34. Irvine, Nance. MARY REIBEY -
MOLLY INCOGNITA: A Bi og ra phy of
Mary Reibey 1777-1855, and her World.
Syd ney: LAH, 2001.  Port frontis & 8 b/w
plates with maps, fac sim i les & ta bles,
(xviii,162pp) 8vo. Stiff red color pict wrapps.
The Lady on the Aus tra lian $20.00 Note. First 
pub lished in 1982 this edi tion has an ex -
panded Pref ace        $22

35. Jinks, B., P. Biskup & H. Nel son (Ed.by) -  READINGS IN
NEW GUINEA HISTORY. Syd ney: A&R, 1973.  (xx,454pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.ol ive green pa pered boards with white ti tling, neat in -
scrip tion front fly, yel low pict dust jacket with scuff mark on back From
first con tact by Eu ro pe ans to the eve of in de pend ence        $20
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36. Leich hardt, Dr.Lud wig. JOURNAL OF AN OVERLAND
EXPEDITION IN AUSTRALIA FROM MORETON BAY TO
PORT ESSINGTON A DISTANCE OF UPWARDS OF 3000
MILES, DURING THE YEARS 1844-1845. Syd ney: Doubleday,
N.D.  Has 6 b/w plates with text illusts, (xx,544pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled spine, dust jacket a lit tle soiled & stained,
now pro tected. Fac sim ile of the edi tion first pub lished 1847 in Lon don
by T.& W.Boone        $40

37. Lin de say, Vane. THE INKED-IN IMAGE: A So cial and His -
tor i cal Sur vey of Aus tra lian Comic Art. Mel bourne: Hutch in son, 1980.
Re vised Edi tion. With 8 color plates & num b/w illusts, (336pp) Sm.4to. 
Stiff white color pict wrapps. From Che va lier in Mel bourne Punch 1855 
to Leunig in Na tion Re view 1975. A Nice copy        $20

38. Lindsay, Nor man (au thor/art ist) SATURDEE. Syd ney: Ure
Smith, 1963, re print. With full-page and text line illusts by Lindsay,
(208pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, black/yel low
pict dust jacket by Lindsay, pro tected. A clas sic of Aus tra lian hu mor ous
lit er a ture about boys grow ing up in the Ballarat dis trict of Vic to ria. A
Nice copy        $30

39. Loane, Marcus L. THE HOPE OF GLORY: An Ex po si tion of
The Eighth Chap ter in The Epis tle to The Romans. Lon don: Hodder,
1968.  (160pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards,  blue dec dust
jacket.        $18

40. Lorenz, Otto. ART NOUVEAU. Lon don: Gal ley Press, 1987.
Dec.frontis & ti tle with 132 full page, incl. 28 dou ble-page, color & b/w
art nou veau de signs, (166pp) Hard cover sm.fo lio. Or.blue cloth with
black ti tling, strik ing yel low color pict dust jacket. Re pro duced are
some of the fin est graphic work of the late 19th and early 20th cen tu ries, 
some rarely seen to day        $36

41. Lowndes, A.G.(Ed.by)  - SOUTH PACIFIC ENTERPRISE:
The Co lo nial Sugar Re fin ing Com pany Lim ited. Syd ney: A&R, 1956.
Port frontis., num color and half-tone plates with text draw ings, fig ures
& map endpapers, (xviii,500pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.beige cloth with 
ti tle in gilt on red panel, lightly chipped blue pict dust jacket. An Aus tra -
lian com pany his tory        $25

42. Mc Car thy, J.K. PATROL INTO YESTERDAY: My New
Guinea Years. Mel bourne: F.W.Cheshire, 1967. 4th Imp. Has 24 b/w
plates with map end-pa pers, (xii,252pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan
cloth with  gilt dec o ra tion, slightly chipped color pict dust jacket with
back scuffed, now pro tected. A chron i cle of 40 years in PNG from a Pa -
trol Of fi cer to Di rec tor of the De part ment of Na tive Af fairs        $28

43. Makin, Jock. THE BIG RUN: The Story of Vic to ria River
Downs Sta tion. Adelaide: Rigby, (1970) Re vised & en larged 1983. Has
8 color & num b/w illusts with maps in text & at endpapers, (176pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.brown pa pered boards, brown color pict dust jacket.
Cat tle Coun try in Aus tra lia’s North ern Ter ri tory        $24

44. Mori, Osamu. TYPICAL JAPANESE GARDENS. To -
kyo: Shibata Pub lish ing Co.Ltd. 1962. 1st Edi tion. Has color &
num half-tone illusts with maps & plans, ([ii],161pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or dark green tex tured cloth with sil ver ti tling,
pro tected white color pict dust jacket. A step-by-step guide to
for the cre ation of a true Jap a nese gar den and the first in te -
grated at tempt at re veal ing its se crets in Eng lish        $28

45. Moss man, Sam uel & Thomas Ban is ter. AUSTRALIA
VISITED AND REVISITED: A Nar ra tive of Re cent Trav els
and Old Ex pe ri ences in Vic to ria and New South Wales. Syd ney: 
Ure Smith, 1974.  Frontis, (x,324pp) Sm.4to. White stiff color
pict.wrapps. Fac sim ile of a book first pub lished in Lon don in
1853. A Nice Copy        $23

46. Muir, Marcie. MY BUSH BOOK: K.Langloh Parker’s
1890 story of out back sta tion life. Adelaide: Rigby, 1982. Ti tle
vi gnette & num half-tone illusts with pict endpapers, (184pp)
Sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, dust jacket. Gives a fas ci nat -
ing in sight into the life of a cul tured woman liv ing in out back
iso la tion in the 1890s as taken from her own manu script. How -
ever, Katie Langloh Parker is famed for the three books on ab -
orig i nal leg ends which she pub lished be tween 1896 and 1930   
    $25

47. O’Brien, Ron ald and Cicely. THE CENTENARY HISTORY

OF ST.PAUL’S PARISH CHURCH, BURWOOD 1871-1971. Syd -
ney: 1971.  Num se pia illust with map end-pa pers, (xii,176pp) Sm.4to.
Or.red pa pered boards, mi nor shelf wear to lower edge, color pict dust
jacket with small closed tear, now pro tected Edi tion lim ited to 750 num -
bered cop ies fully signed and dated by both Au thors        $30

48. O’Donnell E.E. (Ed.by) -  FATHER BROWNE’S
AUSTRALIA. Dub lin: Wolf hound Press, 1999. (112pp) Square 4to.
Stiff pict wrapps. Im ages from Ire land’s mas ter Pho tog ra pher, a Je suit
Priest, who spent two years in Aus tra lia from 1924 to 1926        $28

49. O’Farrell, Pat rick. THE IRISH IN AUSTRALIA. Syd ney:
NSWUP, 1987 (1986). Pict.frontis/ti tle & half-tone illusts with pict
endpapers, (viii,336pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards,
cream color pict dust jacket now pro tected. It all be gan with the First
Fleet where most were re pa tri ated as con victs        $24

50. Park, Ruth. THE COMPANION GUIDE TO SYDNEY. Syd -
ney: Col lins, 1973. 1st Edi tion. Num half-tone illusts with text &
endpaper maps, (448pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth, color pict dust
jacket.        $20

51. Pe ters, Merle. THE BANKSTOWN STORY. Banks town City
Coun cil,  1990. 4th Edi tion. Text illusts af ter sketches by Louisa Wil -
liams (xiv,126pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff beige pict wrapps with blue cloth spine. 
His tory of a mu nic i pal ity in the outer west ern sub urbs of Syd ney        $24

52. Roderick, Don. A TOWN THAT WAS RAVENSWOOD N.Q.
Bris bane: Boo la rong Pub li ca tions, 1981. With 31 tipped-in color plates
af ter paint ings by Denis Hardy & Pe ter Law son, (vi,58pp) Hard cover
square 4to. Or.or ange pa per cov ered boards, white color pict dust jacket. 
The his tory of a gold min ing town in North Queensland with the paint -
ings re flect ing this pe riod be tween 1869 and 1912        $20

53. Serville, Paul de. PORT PHILLIP GENTLEMEN AND
GOOD SOCIETY IN MELBOURNE BEFORE THE GOLD
RUSHES. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1980. Ti tle Vi gnette & 16 b/w plates with 
map, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown mar bled pa pered boards with
gilt ti tled beige spine, green color pict dust jacket.        $36

54. Silvey, Gwen. HAPPY DAYS: Blue Moun tains Guest houses
Re mem bered. Syd ney: Kingsclear Books, 1996. With num half-tone
illusts & ad ver tis ing fac sim i les, (x,134pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict
wrapps. A fas ci nat ing so cial his tory which de vel oped with the open ing
of the rail ways in the 1880s        $28

55. Sinclair, James. KIAP: Aus tra lia’s Pa trol Of fi cers in Pa pua New 
Guinea. Syd ney: Pa cific Pub li ca tions, 1981. Illusts frontis/ti tle & many
photoplates with maps & fac sim ile endpapers, (295pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.ma roon cloth with PNG in sig nia in white, color pict dust jacket. A
his tory cov er ing the Post-war pe riod to in de pend ence in 1975        $80

56. SOUVENIR ILLUSTRATIVE OF THE AMERICAN
FLEET’S VISIT TO AUSTRALIA, 1908: With Pan oramic pic ture of
Syd ney Har bour at end of book. Syd ney: N.S.W. Book stall Co. N.D.
With b/w photo plates through out set within light green flag en twined
bor ders, (unpag - 56pp) Ob long 4to. Color pict wrapps by Harry T
Weston, spine lightly chipped, in side cov ers are in ter est ing ad verts as
are the end 14 pages.  Note: Pan orama opens to 172cms. Rare in this
for mat        $275

57. Stanbury, Pe ter & Julian Hol land
(Ed.by) -  MR MACLEAY’S
CELEBRATED CABINET: The his tory
of the Macleays and their mu seum. Syd -
ney: Mac leay Mu seum, 1988.  Port frontis
& num half-tone illusts with maps, plans & 
fac sim i les, (172pp) Sm.4to. Stiff blue pict
wrapps. Com mem o rates the cen te nary of
the nat u ral his tory col lec tion of the three
Mac leay broth ers at Syd ney Uni ver sity. A
Very Nice Copy        $15

58. Stokes, Ed ward. UNITED WE
STAND - IMPRESSIONS OF
BROKEN HILL 1908-1910: Rec ol lec -
tions and pho to graphs from the pe riod.
Mel bourne: Five Mile Press, 1983. With
num half-tone illusts, (x,234pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.pict.lam i nated boards with
cop ied dust jacket. An in ter est ing so cial
doc u ment of an Aus tra lian min ing town at
the be gin ning of the twen ti eth cen tury.
Fully signed and dated by Au thor. A Nice
Copy        $44

59. Story, J.Rob ert, Gen. Sec. (Intro by) PAPUAN TRIUMPHS! by 
Pap uan Mis sion ar ies of the Unevangelized Fields Mis sion. Mel bourne,
1953. Num illusts and a Map, (124pp) 7x5 inches, Or.red pa per wrapps
with wrap-around white mono com pos ite pict jacket. A Nice copy        $16
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60. Terry, Mi chael. HIDDEN WEALTH AND HIDING
PEOPLE. Lon don: Putnam, N.D.c1931. Frontis & 61 b/w plates with 3
maps & a tem per a ture graph (all fold ing), (xvi,350pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or tan cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, light scat tered fox ing. A Very Good
copy. An Ac count of a 1928 ex pe di tion into the in te rior of North ern Aus -
tra lia the main pur pose be ing pros pect ing be tween Broome and Wallal
and east to Mount Mor ris in West ern Aus tra lia and the Tanami Re gion
in the North ern Ter ri tory. Has much ref er ence to Ab orig i nes        $150

61. Truchanas, O. THE WORLD OF OLEGAS TRUCHANAS:
Ed ited by Nor man Laird. Hobart:  Aus tra lian Con ser va tion Foun da -
tion,C.F. N.D. 6th Edi tion. With 44 color plates, 10 half-tone illusts & 4
maps, (144pp) Hard cover, 4to. Or.beige cloth, gilt ti tling to spine, black 
color pict dust jacket. Lith u a nian-born Tasmanian and
conservationalist who lost his life in the Gordon River Gorge, in the is -
land’s south-west wil der ness in 1972. Shows his fin est pho to graphic
works        $48

62. Up field, Ar thur W. AN AUTHOR BITES THE DUST. Syd -
ney: A&R, 1948. 1st Aust. Edi tion. (vi, 241pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.beige cloth, black ti tled spine, post war time pa per em browned. NO
dust jacket. Note: One of the few ‘Bony’ sto ries not set in the Out back. A
Good firm copy        $40

63. Up field, Ar thur W. WINDS OF EVIL. Syd ney: A&R, 1937, 1st
Edi tion. ([vi,] 257pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tled cover
and spine (slightly mot tled), pict b/w endpaper maps of ‘Carie Town’,
pre vi ous own ers sig na ture blacked out in top blank cor ner of map. NO
dust jacket.  A Good firm clean copy of this bi zarre Aus tra lian mur der
mys tery novel with the fa mous half ab orig i nal Det-In spec tor Na po leon
Bonaparte - ‘Bony’. Scarce          $190

64. Valiente, Doreen. AN ABC OF WITCHCRAFT PAST &
PRESENT. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1973. 1st Edi tion. With 24 b/w
illusts, (xviii,378pp) Hard cover  8vo. Or.red cloth, black color pict dust
jacket, top lightly chipped, now pro tected. The au thor has stud ied the
oc cult for more than twenty years and has been ini ti ated into four dif fer -
ent branches of witch cult that cur rently  flour ish in Brit ain        $32

65. Wil son, Allan. THOSE MAGNIFICENT MEN: 50 years of
East wood Rugby. Syd ney: E.D.R.U.F.C. 1997. With half-tone illusts,
(xii,192pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue cloth with gilt ti tling, two
player’s sig na tures to half ti tle, blue color pict dust jacket  East wood
Dis trict Rugby Un ion Foot ball Club was ad mit ted to the Syd ney pre -
mier ship in 1947, now one of the stron gest club com pe ti tions in the
world        $27

Juveniles and Education

66. An der son, Anne, Honor C Appleton et al art ists. BEDTIME
STORIES FOR LITTLE PEOPLE. Lon don: Nel son, N.D. In scribed
1935. With 4 color plates and num full-page and text b/w illusts, some
with solid 2nd color - blue, red or yel low, (47pp) Hard cover 4to. cream
pa pered boards, strik ing cover has boy asleep un der solid black tree, red
ti tling over chrome yel low back ground. Note: The b/w frontis and ti -
tle-page illust have been neatly col ored-in by for mer young owner.  The
4 color plates are by Gordon Browne, Har old Earnshaw, Honor C
Appleton and Su san B Pearse. Anne An der son’s del i cate line draw ings
are fea tured in the text         $24

67. Armstrong, Fran ces. HER OWN WAY. Lon don: Col lins, N.D,
School Prize Plate dated 1913. Color frontis, color ti tle page, 3 other
color plates and text b/w draw ings by Eliz a beth Earnshaw, (260pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt/white ti tling to cover and spine, color 
pict paste-down illusts to cover and spine, lovely color pict endpapers
by A.A. Dixon, page edges gilt, con tents a lit tle shaken but still a very
good copy. An at trac tive book of fam ily and school life        $24

68. (Blake, Sex ton, Buf falo Bill, Robin Hood & Nel son Lee) THE
NUGGET WEEKLY: Nos.1 to 14. JULY 17 - OCT 16, 1920.  The
NEW ALL-STORY PAPER  - com bin ing The Prai rie, De tec tive and
Robin Hood Li brar ies. Lon don: Amal gam ated Press, 1920. With color
cov ers, and color and b/w text illusts, (14x32pp each) Story pa per size
19x13.5cms. Bound in red faux leather, gilt ti tled ma roon spine with
four raised bands, chipped edges. The pa pers are in ex cel lent con di tion,
printed in dou ble col umn, com plete and il lus trated by good art ists.
Scarce        $140

69. (Blake, Sex ton, Buf falo Bill, Robin Hood & Nel son Lee) THE
NUGGET WEEKLY: Nos.15 to 34. OCT 23 - MARCH 5, 1920-21. 
The ENLARGED AND IMPROVED ALL-STORY PAPER - com bin -
ing The Prai rie, De tec tive and Robin Hood Li brar ies. Lon don: Amal -
gam ated Press, 1920-21. With color cov ers, and color and b/w text
illusts, (20x16pp each) Story pa per approx.size 30x18cms. Bound in red 
faux leather, gilt ti tled ma roon spine with five raised bands, chipped
edges. The pa pers are in ex cel lent con di tion, printed in TRIPLE col -
umn, com plete and il lus trated by good b/w art ists such as Fred Bennett.
No.30 be gins a seri al isa tion of ‘King Sol o mon’s Mines’  with a fea ture
ar ti cle on Sir H.Rider Hag gard.  Sadly, with num ber 34 ‘The Nug get
Weekly’ ceased pub li ca tion. ‘King Sol o mon’s Mines’ con tin ued in the
‘Mar vel’ by the same pub lish ers and at the same price - Three-half -
pence. Scarce in this fine con di tion        $190

70. Bur nett, Fran ces Hodgson. A LITTLE PRINCESS: Be ing the
Whole Story of SARA CREWE Now Told for the First Time. Lon don:
The Fo lio So ci ety, 2007. Color frontis and 7 other color plates by Har -
old Piffard, (xviii,237pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, ti tling & dec -
o ra tion to spine & cover in gilt, small color pict paste down.   Note: In
1888 ‘Sara Crewe’ first ap peared as a book. In 1902 Mrs Bur nett
drama tised her story into a stage play ‘A Lit tle Prin cess’. It was so suc -
cess ful Fred er ick Warne & Co asked her to re-write the story and pub -
lished it in 1905 with Har old Piffard’s il lus tra tions, as it is here.         $22

71. Bur nett, Fran ces Hodgson. THE SECRET GARDEN. Lon don: 
Fo lio So ci ety, 2006. Color frontis, red b/w dec ti tle-page, 7 other lovely
color plates by Charles Rob in son, (273pp) Hard cover Large 8vo.
Or.leaf green cl. gilt ti tled spine and cover with del i cate black line pict
dec o ra tion. First pub lished by Heinemann in 1911        $25

72. Carroll, Lewis (Words by) -
SONGS FROM ALICE: Al ice in
Won der land & Through the Look ing
Glass.  Mel bourne: Ed ward Ar nold
(Aus tra lia) c.A&C Black 1978. With 
11 color plates and num line draw -
ings by Charles Folkard, (48pp)
Hard cover 4to. Brown white dec ti -
tled lam i nated boards with color pict
cover, pict endpapers.  Carroll’s non -
sense rhymes set to mu sic here by
Don Harper, Aus tra lian com poser
and jazz vi o lin ist. Charles Folkard’s
won der ful il lus tra tions were orig i -
nally pub lished in 1921        $28

73. Creasey, John. THE
MISSING MONOPLANE. Lon -
don: Sampson Low, Marston,
N.D.(1947) Frontis & 29 other
full-page mono illusts, (250pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.or ange cloth, color

pict dust jacket, lightly chipped, now  pro tected. Story of two school
friends and their ad ven tur ous jour ney through In dia. Note: Pro lific
Brit ish-born au thor Creasey wrote over 500 nov els un der more than
twenty names and was Co-founder of The Crime Writ ers As so ci a tion   
    $25

74. Dickinson, Em ily. A LETTER TO THE WORLD: Po ems for
young read ers cho sen and in tro duced by Rumer Godden. Lon don:
Bodley Head, 1968. 1st Thus. With b/w draw ings by Pru dence Seward,
(70pp) Hard cover Slim 8vo. Or.grey cl. gilt ti tled spine, white pict dust
jacket. Amer i can Em ily Dickinson (1830-86) spent most of her life in se -
clu sion, yet left be hind her hun dreds of po ems re veal ing an in ten sity of
liv ing        $24

75. Downing, Brownie & John Mansfield.  TINKA AND HIS
FRIENDS. Lon don: Nel son, 1960, 1st Edi tion. Ti tle Color pict dou -
ble-page spread, color illusts through out in text by Downing , (48pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.cream pa pered boards very lightly soiled, red ti tling
to spine and cover with large color vi gnette of Tinka’s head, con tents
very good. Tinka is a lit tle Aus tra lian ab orig ine boy, or, as he is called in 
this charm ing story, a pic ca ninny        $22

76. Du rack, Mary & Eliz a beth. THE WAY OF THE
WHIRLWIND. Syd ney: A&R, 1956. 2nd Edi tion. Has 9 bril liant color
& 3 b/w plates with text draw ings, (78pp) Hard cover 4to. (11x8.5
inches) Or.green cloth, black titlng and two black baby vi gnettes to
cover, lightly sunned spine has two nar row black lines at ei ther end. NO
dust jacket. Endpapers have a few old sticky tape marks, else a very
good copy. This is the story of Nungaree and Jungaree and of Woogoo,
their baby brother, and their ad ven tures in the coun try of dream-time   
    $45
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77. Erben, E.J.(Re-told by) THE FIRE BIRD and Other Se lected
CZECH FOLK and FAIRY STORIES. Trans. from the orig i nal
Czech by Dora Round. Intro by Jan Masaryk. Lon don: P.R. Gawthorn,
1943. Color frontis, 3 other color plates and num full page and text b/w
illusts by Emil Weiss, (120pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan cloth, brown
ti tling to pict cover and spine. A Very Nice war time copy        $22

78. Finkel, George. TWILIGHT PROVINCE. Syd ney: A&R,
1967.  Num text b/w line illusts by George Tetlow and 2 Maps, (224pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. blue color pict dust jacket. A tale of Ro man
Brit ain. His tor i cal novel for young read ers Ages 11 and up        $16

79. Fitzpatrick, Sir Percy. JOCK
OF THE BUSHVELD. Lon don:
Longmans, 1969. Re print. Color
frontis & 16 b/w plates with num line
draw ings by E Caldwell, (xvi,475pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.gilt dec tan cloth,
or ange color pict dust jacket, pict
endpaper maps. First pub lished in
1907, this South Af ri can tale about a
Bull Ter rier called Jock is now a clas -
sic among an i mal sto ries. A Very Nice
copy        $20

80. Gibbs, May (au thor/art ist)
THE COMPLETE ADVENTURES
OF SNUGGLEPOT AND
CUDDLEPIE. Pic tures & Words by
May Gibbs. Syd ney: An gus & Rob ert -
son Ltd, re print 1956. Color frontis & 4 
other color plates, full-page & text se -
pia illusts through out, (219pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or. grey cloth, brown ti tling to cover and spine, pict cover has 
our two lit tle heroes peep ing out in front of yel low gum blos soms, se pia
pict endpapers. Text is printed in se pia. In cludes ‘Lit tle Rag ged Blos -
som’ and ‘Lit tle Obelia’. Muir 2750 A Nice Firm Clean copy        $26

81. Goodall, John S. AN EDWARDIAN CHRISTMAS. Lon don:
Macmillan, 1979 (1977) Color pict ti tle-page and 60 color pict illusts
(64pp - unpag) Hard cover Ob long 13.5x17.5cms Or.ma roon cloth, gilt
ti tled spine, gilt printed bow to cover, color pict dust jacket. One in a se -
ries of lit tle color books (with no text) by this art ist, de pict ing Christ mas
in doors and out. To gether with: ‘EDWARDIAN ENTERTAINMENTS’
Thea tre and Mu sic-hall eve nings, fairs, at the zoo
and race-meet ings dur ing the day; and
‘VICTORIANS ABROAD’, back into an ear lier
reign with the fam ily trav el ling on the Con ti nent, the 
Grand Tour and ex otic splen dours of the East. Same
size and for mat as above. The THREE Books        $24

82. Irvine, R.F. (Lit er ary Ed i tor) & D.H. Souter
(Art Ed i tor) THIRD READER: THE NEW
AUSTRALIAN SCHOOL SERIES. Syd ney: Wil -
liam Brooks, N.D.c1920? With mono & b/w line
illusts through out, (256pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo.
Or.blue cloth, im pressed dec cover ti tle, apart from
pen cil hand-writ ten list to back endpapers, a Very
Nice copy. Aus tra lian con tent in cludes The ‘Tom
Thumb’, ‘Killed by the Blacks’, ‘The Kan ga roo’ and 
‘The Murray’        $22

83. Johns, Cap tain W.E. THE RUSTLERS OF
RATTLESNAKE VALLEY. Lon don: Nel son,
1948. 1st Edi tion. With a color frontis by Drake
Brookshaw, (236pp) Hard cover 8v. Or.brown cloth, 
gilt ti tled spine lightly rubbed. School Prize plate to front endpaper. A
Nice Firm Clean copy        $44

84. Keesing, Nancy. BY GRAVEL AND GUM: The Story of a Pi -
o neer Fam ily. Mel bourne: Macmillan, re print 1966 (1963) Ti tle vi -
gnette, num full-page & text b/w & tan illusts by Roderick Shaw,
(169pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. color pict dust jacket, pro tected,
green pict map endpapers of sec tion of the Burrangong/ Lamb ing Flat
area. No.4 in the Great Sto ries of Aus tra lia se ries. Gen eral Ed i tor:
Kylie Ten nant. A Very Nice copy         $18

85. Kingston, W.H.G. MY FIRST VOYAGE TO SOUTHERN
SEAS: A Book for Boys. Lon don: T. Nel son & Sons, 1880.  Frontis &
num text en grav ings, (448pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pict dec royal blue
cloth, gilt ti tled dec spine, dark ened and tips worn, cir cu lar gilt pict of
raft to cover and gilt cap ini tials to ti tle, page edges gilt, con tents a tri fle 
shaken, scat tered light fox ing to pre lims. Still a good clean com plete
copy. Note: Seven of the twenty chap ters deal with Cey lon        $35

86. Kipling, Rudyard. JUST SO STORIES: For Lit tle Chil dren.
Lon don: Macmillan, 1913. First in this edi tion 1980. Color frontis and
11 other color plates by Jo seph M Gleeson, and num b/w illusts by the
au thor, (249pp) Hard cover Large 8vo. Or red cloth, gilt dec cover and
spine.  Note: In cludes ‘The Sing-Song of Old Man Kan ga roo’ with color
and b/w illusts. A nice copy in the ‘Fac sim ile Clas sics Se ries’        $20

87. Lear, Ed ward. THE LEAR
OMNIBUS: Filled up by R.L. Megroz.
Lon don: Hutch in son’s Books for
Young Peo ple, n.d. First Edi tion c1947.
Illust through out with Lear’s b/w draw -
ings, (167pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tur -
quoise, yel low ti tled pict cloth lightly
soiled, yel low pict dust jacket.. The first 
re ar range ment of Ed ward Lear’s Non -
sense. In cludes Lim er icks and Al pha -
bets         $18

88. Malan, A.N. SCHOOLDAYS
AT HIGHFIELD HOUSE. Lon don:
R.T.S., N.D. c1920. School Prize Plate
in scribed 1923. Color frontis. & one
other color plate by Er nest Frater, num
b/w illusts, (242pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. 
blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, blind
stamped cover, light scat tered fox ing to

pre lims. A se ries of sep a rate School boy es ca pades. Note: The b/w
illusts, by var i ous art ists, are from the first edi tion c1900        $16

89. Mayhew, Henry. THE WONDERS OF SCIENCE; OR,
YOUNG HUMPHRY DAVY. Writ ten for Boys. Lon don: George
Routledge, N.D. In scribed 1883. Frontis and 7 other full-page illusts by
Sir John Gilbert, num text wood cuts, (xvi,424+8pp Pub Cat of Ju ve nile
Books) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, black dec cover and spine with
gilt ti tling, lightly edge flecked, spine rubbed, hinges a lit tle weak. Still
a good com plete firm clean copy Au thor’s Pref ace, to Mi chael Far a day,
dated 1854        $25

90. Meade, L.T. THE BEAUFORTS. Lon don: Humphrey Milford,
re print 1921. Color frontis, dec b/w ti tle page, green pict endpapers by
Lilian Govey, (282pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.crim son blind-stamped pict
cl. gilt ti tled spine, scat tered light fox ing. A fam ily novel in ‘The Girl’s
New Li brary’        $15

91. Mont gom ery, L.M. PAT OF SILVER BUSH. Syd ney:
A&R, 1956. re print.  (vi,282pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.yel low
cloth, red ti tling to spine and di a mond pat terned cover, ti -
tle-page vi gnette, green pict endpapers, blue color pict pro -
tected dust jacket. Story for girls by the au thor of the ‘Anne’
books        $17

92. Moore, Do ris Langley (Ed.& Rev.by) E. NESBIT: A
Bi og ra phy. Phil a del phia: Chilton Books, 1966. 1st US Edi tion.
Illust with 8 plates, (xxix,315pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.dec.cream 
cloth, beige color dec dust jacket. A com plete re vi sion of a book 
pub lished in Brit ain in the thir ties about chil dren’s au thor, E.
Nesbit (1858-1924) A Nice copy with new ma te rial added        $22

93. Oman, Carola. ROBIN HOOD - THE PRINCE OF
OUTLAWS: A tale of the four teenth cen tury from the ‘Lytell
Geste’. Lon don: Dent, 1956. re print. Color frontis & 7 other
color plates & num line draw ings by S.Van Abbe, (xii,242pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth, brown ti tling to spine and

cover, with re pet i tive ‘Robin Hood’ de -
sign printed in green, on cover and
endpapers, green color pict dust jacket
pro tected.  The Chil dren’s Il lus trated
Clas sics ex cel lent se ries        $18

94. Outhwaite, Ida Rentoul (art ist)
ELVES & FAIRIES. Verses by An nie
R Rentoul. Mel bourne: Lothi an, 1992.
Se lected Edi tion. With 14 lovely color
plates, 19 full-page b/w plates, draw -
ings in the text, and mauve pict
endpapers by I.R.O. (vi,74pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tled spine,
blue color pict dust jacket with fair ies.
This Aus tra lian chil dren’s clas sic was
first pub lished in 1916. This beau ti ful
new edi tion brings Ida’s ex qui site il lus -
tra tions and her sis ter An nie’s whim si -
cal verse to life again         $55
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95. Pedley, Ethel. THE EXCITING ADVENTURES OF DOT &
THE KANGAROO. Syd ney: An gus & Rob ert son, 1986. Com mem o -
ra tive Edi tion. Frontis and 18 other full-page illusts by Frank Mahony,
brown all-over Kan ga roo pat terned endpapers, (109pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.brown pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.  Note:
The orig i nal Frank Mahony se pia il lus tra tions from the 1899 first edi -
tion are re pro duced here for the first time. Us ing the four-color print ing
pro cess, the mys tery of the un mis tak ably Aus tra lian bush co mes star -
tlingly to life          $22

96. Por ter, El ea nor H. POLLYANNA.
Syd ney: A&R, 1961. Re print. Green ti tle
vi gnette, (vi,273pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.yel low cl. red ti tling to spine & dec pat -
tern cover, a few old sticky tape marks to
green pict endpapers. A very nice copy with
the pink/b/w dust jacket ‘The Book of the
Walt Dis ney Film’ and Hayley Mills b/w
photo           $16

97. (School His tory) ST
CATHERINE’S SCHOOL 1856-1996.
By Barbara Croft. Waver ley: The School,
1996. With 6 full-page color spreads and
num b/w pho tos, fac sim i les and sketches,
(126pp) Hard cover Sq.10x10inches, red
faux leather, gilt ti tled spine, beige b/w pict
dust jacket. Cel e brat ing the 140th an ni ver -
sary of this An gli can Girls School on their
his toric site at Waver ley in the East ern sub urbs of Syd ney. Note: Fa -
mous ‘old girl’ Dame Joan Suther land. Fully signed by au thor        $20

98. (School His tory) -  A CELEBRATION OF SHORE by Pe ter
Tay lor. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1988.  Has 16 color plates & num.b/w
illusts with map & school arms at end pa pers, (256pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. The cen te nary
pub li ca tion of the Syd ney Church of Eng land Gram mar School for Boys
      $22

99. (School His tory) -  PENLEIGH & ESSENDON GRAMMAR
SCHOOL:  A His tory by Vic to ria Peel. Rush cutters Bay: Halstead
Press, 2001. With num b/w pho tos and facs, se pia pict endpapers,
(312pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue pict cl. white ti tling to cover and
spine, re peat dust jacket. Sur veys the suc ces sion of small pri vate acad e -
mies in Mel bourne’s west ern sub urbs dur ing the 19th and first half of
the 20th cen tury, lead ing to the es tab lish ment of the large in cor po rated
in sti tu tion which is Penleigh and Essen don Gram mar School to day     
  $20

100. Smith, Dodie. THE HUNDRED AND ONE DALMATIONS.
Lon don: Heinemann, 1956, 1st Edi tion. With num b/w full-page and
text illusts by Janet & Anne Grahame-John stone, pict endpapers of ‘The 
Twi light Bark ing’, (191pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or blue cloth, sil ver ti tled
spine, NO dust jacket. A Nice Firm clean copy of this scarce ti tle for
chil dren        $45

101. Southall, Ivan. THE LONG NIGHT WATCH. Lon -
don: Methuen Chil dren’s Books, 1983. 1st edi tion. (160pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy blue cl. gilt ti tled spine, blue color
pict dust jacket. In 1941 a hun dred peo ple leave Aus tra lia
for a land fall in the Pa cific to wait for the world to be re -
deemed from the evils of the Sec ond World War. Led by Bri -
ga dier Palmer, founder of S.W.O.R.D. - So ci ety for World
Or der un der Di vine Rule - he chooses five teen ag ers to ac -
com pany him . .        $20

102. Stanek, V.J. SIMBA - THE LION CUB. Lon don:
Spring Books, N.D. Illust through out with pho tos and mono
illusts, printed in se pia, (approx 80pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.beige cloth, brown ti tled spine, brown cover vi gnette of
Simba’s head. Note: Illusts are ini tialled and dated ‘55 Story
of an Af ri can lion cub’s long jour ney to com plete a cir cus
team of trained lions, then an other long jour ney to the big
lion house in a Zoo and to be come Simba, the King        $16

103. Teague, Vi o let. NIGHT FALL IN THE TI-TREE.
Wood cuts by Geraldine Rede and Vi o let Teague. Im printed
now by hand at the Sign of the Rab bit, Mel bourne. Lon don: Elkin
Matthews, 1906. Brown cloth spine, stiff beige pict wrapps of moon lit
for est scene, full-page and dou ble-page wash color illusts of rab bits,
with fac ing short po ems. Bound in folded pages in the Jap a nese man ner.
24x17cms.  This charm ing chil dren’s book, re printed here, is a
FACSIMILE Pub li ca tion by the Aus tra lian Na tional Gal lery, Can berra,
1988. See White 8765        $22

104. Thiele, Colin. MRS MUNCH
AND PUFFING BILLY. Adelaide:
Rigby, 1967. 1st edi tion. With full-page
and text b/w illusts, with red/or yel low
2nd col ors, red endpapers with black
‘Puff ing Billy’ train line, by Nyorie
Bungey, (32pp) Hard cover slim 4to.
Or.color pict pa pered boards, color dust
jacket re peat of cover. De light ful chil -
dren’s story of a lit tle girl, Mary, a nanny
goat, Mrs Munch, and ‘Puff ing Billy’,
the hero of the Bel grave-Em er ald rail -
way in the Dan de nong Ranges near Mel -
bourne        $24

105. Thomp son, Valerie. ROUGH
ROAD SOUTH. Syd ney: Col lins, 1975. 
With num text b/w draw ings by Edwina

Bell, endpaper maps, (160pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cl. gilt ti tled spine, 
color pict dust jacket. A 14-year old boy’s ride from Syd ney to Mel -
bourne to reach his un cle be fore he sailed for Eng land. Set in co lo nial
times, with Bush ran gers and gold seek ers along the way, Rob is be -
friended by an Amer i can gam bler also rac ing against time        $17

106. Wallace, Carlton (Ed.by) THE BOOK OF FLYING. Lon don:
Ev ans Broth ers, 1948. 1st edi tion. Color frontis and 16 other color
plates, pro fusely illust with b/w pho tos, text draw ings, Figs and di a -
grams, blue pict endpapers of air craft, (239pp) Hard cover 4to. Or. navy
blue cloth, gilt ti tled cover and spine.        $18

107. Wilcox, Ca thy (Art ist) -  IN THE OLD GUM TREE. Syd ney:
Allen & Unwin, 1989. 1st edi tion. A Lit tle Ark Book. With color and
b/w illusts by Wilcox (48pp) Hard cover slim 4to. Cream color pict lam -
i nated boards. Nurs ery rhymes and verse for lit tle kids. Com bines sim ple 
Aus tra lian verse of the city and out back with tra di tional nurs ery rhymes 
from around the world. Ca thy’s whim si cal draw ings are a de light!        $18

108. (Won der Book) THE WONDER BOOK OF SHIPS. Ed ited by
Harry Golding. Lon don: Ward Lock, N.D.c1919? Eighth Edi tion - re -
vised. Color frontis, & 11 other color plates, & nearly 300 pho tos &
draw ings, (264pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Green cloth spine, black ti tling & 
vi gnette, glazed gilt-edged color pict boards, gilt ti tled, edges slightly
grazed, ‘Maybank’ amus ing navy blue endpapers. Note: Front cover is
‘The Liner’ from the paint ing by Maurice Randall. A nice bright copy   
    $28

109. (Won der Book) -  THE WONDER BOOK OF WOULD YOU
BELIEVE IT? Lon don: Ward Lock, N.D.c1950? Fifth Edi tion. Color
frontis, & 7 other color plates by J.F. Camp bell, & nearly 250 pho tos
illusts, (224pp) Hard cover sm.4to. tan cloth spine, cover glazed color
pict boards of boy and girl look ing at screen pic ture of na tives in war ca -
noe, ‘Thomas Maybank’   amus ing endpapers. A nice bright copy        $20

Militaria including Espionage

110. Armstrong, Ma jor G.N. LIFE WITHOUT
LADIES. Christchurch: Whitcombe & Tombs Ltd.
Has 7 b/w plates with 2 plans & a map, (264pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or blue cloth, slightly marked with
edges a lit tle rubbed, page edges browned. The Au thor,
a New Zea lander, re counts his cap ture in North Af rica,
his ex pe ri ences as a Pris oner of War in It aly, his es cape 
and sub se quent em ploy ment un til the end of the War in
1945        $17

111. BRITAIN’S WONDERFUL FIGHTING
FORCES. Lon don: Odhams Press, N.D.early 1942.
Has num photoplates with fig ures, maps & pict
endpapers, (384pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Blind stamped
blue cloth, chipped red dust jacket with some loss, now
pro tected.  Is sued for pro pa ganda pur poses as the dust
jacket notes ‘ The book that will give you con fi dence in
Vic tory’. Un usual to find with a dust jacket         $28

112. Brook, Da vid (Ed.by) - ROUNDSHOT TO
RAPIER: Ar til lery in South Aus tra lia 1840-1984.

Adelaide: In ves ti ga tor Press Pty Ltd. 1986.  Illusts ti tle with pho tos in
text, (349pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or blue cloth with ti tle and illusts on front
& back cov ers in gilt, light fleck ing. There are some hand writ ten names
on blank pages at back. Traces the lin eage of Ar til lery in South Aus tra lia
      $60
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113. Bull ock, Alan. HITLER AND STALIN: Par al lel Lives. Lon -
don: HarperCollins, 5th im pres sion, March 1992. Has 28 half-tone
illusts & 18 maps with text illusts, (xx,1190pp) Hard Cover lge.8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, grey pict dust jacket. A de fin i -
tive study of the lives of the two Dic ta tors        $44

114. Cham ber lain, Pe ter & Terry Gan der. INFANTRY,
MOUNTAIN AND AIRBORNE GUNS: WW2 Fact Files. New York:
Arco Pub lish ing Co., Inc. 1975. With num half-tone illusts, (64pp) 4to.
Stiff pict wrapps, hinges re in forced with ad he sive tape. The In fan try and 
Moun tain Gun were much fa voured by Ger mans, Jap a nese, Rus sians
and Ital ians but sel dom used by other com bat ants. This Fact File con -
tains a full list ing of many lit tle known In fan try Guns and How it zers.
How ever the Air borne Gun was very much a prod uct of the Sec ond
World War and was widely used. These are com pre hen sively cov ered   
    $20

115. Farago, Ladislas. AFTERMATH - MARTIN BORMANN
AND THE FOURTH REICH. New York: Si mon & Schuster, 1974.
1st Edi tion. With 16 photo plates, (477pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, white color pict dust jacket.  Au thor re counts Bormann’s es cape
from Ger many af ter the Sec ond World War, his life in ex ile and the
where abouts of the for mer Reichsleiter who was head of the Nazi Party
chan cery and sec re tary to Hit ler.  Apart from pre vi ous own ers name to
front fly, a Very Nice Copy        $24

116. Fra ser, Ian. FROGMAN V.C. Lon don: A&R, 1957. 1st Edi tion.
Port frontis & 14 photoplates with pict green endpapers, (216pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, chipped dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro -
tected. The Au thor, a Lieu ten ant Com mander in the Royal Navy Re -
serve, won the Vic to ria Cross for a midget sub ma rine at tack on the
Jap a nese cruiser Takao at Sin ga pore in 1945. Much of the train ing for
this op er a tion was per formed in Syd ney Har bour        $25

117. Gannon, Mi chael. BLACK MAY. Lon don: Aurum Press, 1998.
With 16 photo plates, (xxviii,492pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth,
black pict dust jacket. The epic story of the al lies’ de feat of the Ger man
U-Boats in May 1943        $32

118. Gilbert, Adrian (Ed.by)  THE IMPERIAL WAR MUSEUM
BOOK OF THE DESERT WAR. Lon don: BCA, 1992. Pict frontis/ti -
tle, 8 color plates & over 100 half-tone illusts with maps, (xvi,208pp)
Hard cover sm.4to. Or.ma roon cloth, pict dust jacket. In cluded in this
im por tant chap ter of the Sec ond World War are ex tracts from mem oirs,
di a ries, let ters and taped in ter views drawn fom the di rect ex pe ri ence of
the par tic i pants, many of which are pub lished here for the first time     
  $25

119. Gillett, Ross. H.M.A.S. MELBOURNE - 25 YEARS. Syd ney:
Nau ti cal Press, 1980. Has 10 color plates & num photoplates with car -
toons, fac sim i les & plans, (128pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps.
Has chro nol o gies of her move ments and a list of her Com mand ing Of fi -
cers dur ing this pe riod        $28

120. Grealy, P.W. (‘Dig ger Trench’) -  ON THE LONG ROAD
BACK: The true story of one Aus tra lian Sol dier’s ad ven ture in New
Guinea and New Brit ain, dur ing the Sec ond World War, on his part of
the Long Road Back to To kyo.  Coffs Har bour: The Au thor, 1995. With
half tone illusts, maps & figs, (68pp) Stiff blue pict wrapps, mi nor in sect 
dam age to edges, sta pled as is sued. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor
      $20

121. Har ri son-Ford, Carl (Se lect.& Intro.by) -
FIGHTING WORDS: Aus tra lian War Writ ing: Fore -
word by Osmar White. Mel bourne: Lothi an Pub.Co.
1986. Pict ti tle with b/w illusts through out text,
(xii,362pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards, 
neat in scrip tion to front fly, blue color pict dust jacket.
From the Boer to the Viet nam War, by var i ous Au thors,
some well known but many un known        $20

122. Herrington, Stu art A. TRAITORS AMONG
US: In side the Spy Catcher’s World. Novato: Pre sidio
Press, 1999. Or ga ni za tional Chart & 8 half-tone illusts,
(xii,410pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. black pa pered boards,
black color pict dust jacket. Writ ten by a United States
top counterintelligence of fi cer, Col o nel Herrington re -
counts cases he was in volved with in catch ing spies and
root ing out trai tors within their ju ris dic tion        $36

123. Hickling, Vice Ad mi ral Har old. ONE MINUTE
OF TIME. The Mel bourne - Voy ager Col li sion. Syd ney: 
Reed, 1965. 1st Edi tion. Illust, (236pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.navy pa per cov ered boards, grey pict dust jacket.     
  $22

124. Hough, Rich ard. THE POTEMKIN MUTINY. Lon don:
Hamish Ham il ton, 1960. 1sr Edi tion. Frontis & 8 b/w plates with map
endpapers, (176pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or yel low tex tured cloth. The Na -
val Mu tiny at Odessa that ac com pa nied the Rus sian Rev o lu tion of 1905
      $18

125. Hutchison, John, Pe ter Mul ler & Craig Phasey (Comp.& Ed.by)
-  ‘SWIFT TO DESTROY’: An Il lus trated His tory of 77 Squad ron
RAAF 1942-1992. Williams town: 77 Squad ron, 1992. Re vised Edi tion
Has num half-tone illusts with maps, ta bles, fac sim i les & pict
endpapers, (108pp) Hard cover 4to. Lam i nated green color pict boards,
book plate to front fly. Has a list of the Squad ron’s Com mand ing Of fi cers 
slipped in at back        $180

126. Jones, R.V. REFLECTIONS ON INTELLIGENCE. Lon don:
Heinemann, 1989. With 6 sketch Figs, (viii,376pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.navy blue cloth, sil ver ti tled spine, sil ver grey dust jacket. Fol low ing
years of ex pe ri ence the Au thor looks at the kinds of prob lems en coun -
tered in the in tel li gence world - par tic u larly eth i cal ones that this ac tiv -
ity can cre ate. Note: The se ries of sketches, shown here, made by a
Bel gian agent in 1943, were the best pro duced by an agent dur ing the
war        $75

127. Keegan, John. A HISTORY OF WARFARE.      Lon don:
Hutch in son, 1993. Has 24 b/w plates with with text maps, (xvi,432pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, or ange pict dust jacket Britains most 
dis tin guished and widely-read mil i tary his to rian pro vides not merely a
his tory of warefare but an anal y sis of world his tory, and the role that
mans im pulse to war has played in it         $27

128. Kernan, Alvin. CROSSING THE LINE: A Blue jacket’s World
War II Od ys sey. Annapolis: Na val In sti tute Press, 1994. With half-tone
illusts & map, (xvi,176pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards,
blue pict dust jacket. Re counts the mem o ries of an en listed man on
Amer i can Air craft Car ri ers in the Pa cific thea tre of the Sec ond World
War        $24

129. Kruk, Zofia. THE TASTE OF FEAR: A Pol ish child hood in
Ger many 1939-46. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1973. Port frontis: (208pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth with black pict dust jacket. The Au thor,
who now lives in Mel bourne, was ten years old in 1939 when, af ter the
Pol ish Blitz krieg, she was car ried away with her fa ther to work as slave
la bour on a Ger man farm. She re counts her ex pe ri ences un til her mar -
riage in Au gust 1946 when she left Eng land with her hus band        $22

130. Lam bert, Eric. MACDOUGAL’S FARM. Lon don: Fred er ick
Mul ler, 1965. 1st Edi tion. (156pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered
boards, yel low pict dust jacket, un clipped, now pro tected. A fic tional
ac count of one man’s war against the Japs in Changi        $20

131. Lewis, Pe ter. THE BRITISH FIGHTER SINCE 1912: Fifty
Years of De sign and De vel op ment. Lon don: Putnam, 1965. Frontis with
nearly 300 photoplates & 100 three-view draw ings, (400pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.blue cloth, chipped red b/w pict dust jacket with slight loss, now 
pro tected. Dur ing half a cen tury of evo lu tion some 350 dif fer ent fighter
types are re corded. The his tory cov ers all cat e go ries from  the early
gun-car ri ers and scouts of the R.F.C and R.N.A.S through to the pol -
ished ver sions of the su per sonic age        $36

132. Macdougall, A.K. ANZACS - AUSTRALIANS AT WAR: A
Nar ra tive His tory Il lus trated by pho to graphs from the Na tion’s Ar -
chives. Syd ney: Reed Books, 1991. Frontis & num b/w illusts with

maps, (288pp) Hard cover sm.4to.Or.green pict
pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. From the
Boer War to the Viet nam War        $22

133. MacGregor-Hastie, Roy. NEVER TO
BE TAKEN ALIVE: A Bi og ra phy of Gen eral
Gordon. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack son, 1985.
With 8 b/w plates & 2 fam ily trees, (xii,196pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or black pa pered boards,
gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.        $24

134. Mikesh, Rob ert C. B-57 CANBERRA
AT WAR 1964-1972. Lon don: Ian Allan Ltd.
1980. Pict frontis/ti tle & num photoplates with
line draw ings, (160pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black 
cloth, color pict dust jacket. This Britsh de -
signed bomber saw lit tle de ploy ment in war time 
ac tion but the United States used it widely in
war zones par tic u larly in re con nais sance roles
      $28
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135. Moorhouse, Geoffrey. HELL’S FOUNDATIONS: A Town, its
Myths and Gallipoli. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1992.  With 12 b/w
plates & map end-pa pers, (xiv,256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ol ive green
pa pered boards, green color pict dust jacket with sev eral small closed
tears, now pro tected. Re counts the so cial ef fect the ca su al ties at
Gallipoli had on the small Lancashire mill town of Bury. The front cover
paint ing on dust jacket is by L.S. Low ry, fa mous for his grim de pic tions
of North Coun try mill scenes        $25

136. Odgers, George. DIGGERS - THE AUSTRALIAN ARMY,
NAVY AND AIR FORCE IN ELEVEN WARS: Vol.1 - From 1860 to
5 June, 1944. Vol.2 - From 6 Jun 1944 to 1994. Syd ney: Lansdowne
Pub lish ing Pty.Ltd. 2000. Pict.ti tles, num color & b/w illusts with draw -
ings maps, fac sim i les & pict endpapers, (272; 273-543pp) Hard cov ers
4to. Blue color pict lam i nated boards with match ing dust jack ets, in blue 
color pict slip case. Apart from a small nick to the dust jacket on Vol ume
1, a Very Nice Two Vol ume Set        $48

137. Payne, Air Com mo dore L.G.S. AIR DATES. Lon don:
Heinemann, 1957. (viii,566pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.light blue cloth, yel -
low dust jacket. A chro no log i cal sur vey of the prin ci pal events in fields
of mil i tary and civil avi a tion be gin ning in 1783 with Pilatre de Rozier
bal loon as cents in Paris        $22

138. Pea cock, Lindsay. A-4 SKYHAWK. Lon don: Os prey Pub lish -
ing, 1987. Has 8 color plates with half-tone illusts & figs, (48pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. A com pre hen sive his tory cov er ing the
de vel op ment and de ploy ment of this fighter air craft. In this Com bat Air -
craft se ries we also have cop ies of AH-1 Huey Co bra and B-52
Stratofortress by the same Au thor and MiG-23/-27 Flogger by By Bill
Gunston and Mil Mi-24 Hind by Mike Spick. Each is        $12

139. Rayner, Rob ert J. THE ARMY AND THE DEFENCE OF
DARWIN FORTRESS: Ex plod ing the Myths of the Crit i cal Phase, ‘til 
Sep tem ber 1942 Syd ney: Rud der Press, 1995. Has 88 half-tone plates
with endpaper & 16 maps, (xii,404pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.black cl.
gilt ti tled spine, black color pict dust jacket. The first de tailed ac count
which also ex am ines the early think ing for Dar win’s de fence and the po -
lit i cal and mil i tary cli mate in which the con cept ‘for tress’ was grad u ally 
built upon, up to and be yond the out break of the Pa cific War. A Nice
Copy        $75

140. Rob bins, Chris to pher. THE RAVENS: The men who flew in
Amer ica’s se cret war in Laos. At lanta: Ed gar Allan Poe Lit er ary So ci -
ety, 1995. Has 24 half-tone plates with map endpapers, (xvi,420pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards with black cloth spine,
black color pict dust jacket. Ac count of For ward Air Con trol lers who
worked in Laos dur ing the Viet nam War        $36

141. Tan ner, Rob ert G. STONEWALL IN THE VALLEY: Thomas
J. ‘Stone wall’ Jack son’s Shenandoah Val ley Cam paign Spring 1862
Gar den City: Doubleday & Co.Inc.1976. Has 16 b/w plates with 12
maps, (xx,436pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards with cream 
cloth spine, white color pict dust jacket. In the first full length study of
the cam paign since 1880, the Au thor anal y ses the for ma tion of a su perb
fight ing force and its re mark able strug gle against ad ver sity        $24

142. Thomas, Bruno, Ortwin Gamber & Hans Schedelmann. ARMS
AND ARMOUR: Mas ter pieces by Eu ro pean Crafts men from the Thir -
teenth to the Nine teenth Cen tury. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1964.
Has 46 tipped-in color & 51 b/w plates with 43 vi gnettes & pict
endpapers, (252pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
slightly sunned on up per & lower edges, frayed black color pict dust
jacket, now pro tected. In this sump tu ous vol ume the fin est ex am ples of
the ar mourer’s and weaponsmith’s art are re pro duced and de scribed   
    $120

143. Thomson, A.A. CHEERO! - THE ARMY OF
TODAY. Lon don: Cassell, 1917. 1st Edi tion (viii,148pp
) Sm.8vo. Or.color pict card cov ers. Front shows a smil -
ing ‘Tommy’ in the trenches hold ing up a can of steam -
ing soup, back is a color ad vert for ‘Brown’s Bar ley
Ker nels make a Happy Fam ily’. In scrip tion to half ti tle.
A se ries of sketches of the First Word War. Very scarce in
any con di tion. This copy is in Very Good con di tion apart
from light brown ing at edges        $250

144. Veale, Lionel. THE WEWAK MISSION:
Coast watchers at War in New Guinea. Ashmore City:
Pub lished by Au thor, 1998. 2nd Imp. Ti tle vi gnette &
half-tone illusts with map endpapers, (x,310pp) Hard
cover tall 8vo. Lam i nated black color pict boards with
re peat cop ied dust jacket        $30

145. Vien, Jack Le & John Lord. THE VALIANT YEARS: A dra -
matic nar ra tive of the Sec ond World War. Lon don: Harrap, 1962.  Illusts 
with pho tos & maps, (216pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red cloth, white/or ange 
pict dust jacket. Fol low ing a suc cess ful tele vi sion se ries, a good gen eral 
his tory from the Brit ish per spec tive        $22

146. Vigny, Al fred de. THE MILITARY NECESSITY: An Eng lish
trans la tion of’ ‘Ser vi tude et Gran deur Militaires’ by Humphrey Hare.
Lon don: The Cresset Press, 1953, 1st Thus. (xxx,209pp) Hard cover
sm.8vo. Or.royal blue cloth with dec gilt ti tling, beige dust jacket. Three
deeply mov ing sto ries or ‘case-his to ries’, writ ten in the 1830’s af ter the
Na po le onic cam paigns, by one of the great est French ro man tic po ets, to
il lus trate and jus tify the ob li ga tions and suf fer ings of the pro fes sional
sol dier        $20

147. Warner, Ol i ver. FIGHTING SAIL: Three Hun dred Years of
War fare at Sea (with) Fore word by Ad mi ral of the Fleet The Earl
Mountbatten of Burma. Lon don: Cassell, 1979. Pict ti tle/frontis, 16
color plates & num b/w text illusts with maps, bat tle plans & endpapers
of sail ing war ship pro files, (xiv,192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue pa pered
boards with color pict dust jacket.  From the Bat tle of Lepanto to Bat tle
of Navarino        $30

148. Younghusband, Ma jor-Gen eral Sir George. THE STORY OF
THE GUIDES. Lon don: Macmillan, 1918 (1908).  Port.frontis & 15
b/w plates, (xvi,248pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.salmon cloth with black
dec o ra tion, spine sunned & tips grazed, lacks f.f.e.p. fox ing to pre lims.
The his tory of an elite army corps in In dia cov er ing a pe riod of about
fifty years from their for ma tion in 1846        $22

149. Zuckerman, Solly. FROM APES TO WARLORDS. New
York: Harper & Row, 1978. 1st US Edi tion. (xvi,447) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, Black dust jacket with color ti tling.
An in ter na tion ally fa mous sci en tist re calls his ca reer from re search on
the so cial hab its of apes and mon keys to plan ning bomber mis sions as
Churchhill’s chief sci en tific of fi cer dur ing the Sec ond World War        $24

Miscellaneous

150. Al der man, Clif ford Lindsey. FLAME OF FREEDOM: The
Peas ants’ Re volt of 1381. Folkstone: Bailey Bros.& Swinfen Ltd. 1974.
Has 4 b/w plates of maps & illusts. (184pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown
pa pered boards, red pict dust jacket. Led by Wat Ty ler the re bel lion is
told from the view point of one of the farm work ers who took part         $22

151. Al ex an der, Rose mary & An thony du Gard Pasley. THE
ENGLISH GARDENING SCHOOL: A Com plete Course in Gar den
Plan ning and De sign. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1987. Color frontis &
num color and b/w illusts, di a grams & plans, (224pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.tan cl. green color pict dust jacket. A lovely book        $27

152. Altick, Rich ard D. VICTORIAN STUDIES IN SCARLET.
New York: W.W. Norton, 1970. 1st Edi tion. With 16 b/w plates, (336pp) 
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, red/yel low pict dust jacket. Mur ders and
man ners in the age of Vic to ria        $24

153. Armstrong, An thony (‘A.A.’) TWO LEGS AND FOUR. Lon -
don: Methuen, 1930. 1st Edi tion. Frontis and 11 other full-page b/w
illusts by Rene Bull, (142 + 8pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or. blue cl.
gilt ti tled spine, gilt pict cover vi gnette re peat of frontis.  Most of the ar -
ti cles in this col lec tion orig i nally ap peared in ‘Punch’. A Nice copy     
  $22

154. Bennett, Lerone. BEFORE THE MAYFLOWER: A
HISTORY OF THE NEGRO IN AMERICA 1619-1964. Chi cago:
John son Pub.Co. Inc. 1964. Re vised Edi tion. With b/w illusts, maps &

fac sim i les, (xii,435pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.mauve
cloth, sil ver ti tled spine. A Nice copy        $33

155. Bird, Chris to pher. DIVINING: The art of search -
ing for wa ter, oil, min er als and other nat u ral re sources or
any thing lost, miss ing or badly needed. Lon don: Mac don -
ald & Jane’s, 1979.  Dec o rated frontis/ti tle with num b/w
illusts & maps,  (xii,340pp) 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards
with white cloth spine, pro tected with clear ad he sive film. 
      $34

156. Bird, Chris to pher. DIVINING: The art of search -
ing for wa ter, oil, min er als and other nat u ral re sources or
any thing lost, miss ing or badly needed. Lon don: Mac don -
ald & Jane’s, 1980.  Dec o rated frontis/ti tle with num b/w
illusts & maps, (xii,340pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, with white cloth spine, pro tected with clear
ad he sive covering.        $34
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157. Blake, N.F. CAXTON AND HIS WORLD. New York: Lon don
House & Maxwell, 1969. Frontis & 8 b/w plates, (256pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or blue pa pered boards with blue dust jacket. The Lan guage Li -
brary se ries        $24

158. Bohn’s Il lus trated Li brary. CHINA: PICTORIAL,
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL. With some ac count of AVA and 
the BURMESE, SIAM, and ANAM. Lon don: Henry G Bohn, 1853.
Frontis Map with tis sue guard and nearly 100 illusts in the text,
(xx,522pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green dec em bossed cl. gilt ti tled spine
which is sunned to brown, very slight wear to spine tips. A Good Firm
copy.  Note: A Cat a logue of Bohn’s Var i ous Li brar ies makes up the
14-page Yel low Endpapers         $55

159. Bohn’s Il lus trated Li brary. INSECT ARCHITECTURE. By
James Ren nie. New Edi tion, much en larged, by The Rev. J.G. Wood.
Lon don: Bell and Daldy, 1869. With 186 text illusts, (xiv,439pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.dec em bossed green cl. gilt ti tled spine sunned to brown,
partly un opened, 14-page yel low Cat a logue of Bohn’s Var i ous Li brar ies 
at endpapers. A good firm copy.        $32

160. Bohn’s Il lus trated Li brary. THE PARABLES OF FREDERIC
ADOLPHUS KRUMMACHER. Trans lated from the sev enth Ger man 
edi tion. Lon don: Henry G Bohn, 1858. Por trait frontis and 40 illusts
drawn by J.R. Clay ton en graved by the Broth ers Dalziel, (xii,362p)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.dec em bossed green cl. gilt ti tled spine sunned to
brown, partly un opened, 14-page yel low Cat a logue of Bohn’s Var i ous
Li brar ies at endpapers. A good firm copy. Note: In Gleeson White’s
clas sic ‘Eng lish Il lus tra tion - The Six ties 1855-70’ he states ‘
Krummacher’s Fa bles, an other un fa mil iar book likely to be over looked
. . con tains good work. . in clud ing ad mi ra ble draw ings by Clay ton’     
  $40

161. Braudel, Fernand. THE MEDITERRANEAN AND THE
MEDITERRANEAN WORLD IN THE AGE OF PHILIP II: Trans -
lated by Sian Reynolds Abridged by Rich ard Ollard. Lon don:
HarperCollins, 1992. 1st Abriged Edi tion With 16 color plates & num
b/w illusts with maps, graphs, plans & ta bles, (xiv,690pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, in scrip tion to front fly, color
pict dust jacket. This abridg ment of Braudel’s mas ter piece is based
upon the sec ond and re vised edi tion pub lished in three vol umes in 1972
      $55

162. Bright John. A HISTORY OF ISRAEL. Lon don: SCM Press,
1974, Re vised Edi tion. With 16 full-page color maps, (519pp+maps)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth with gilt ti tling, Or ange color pict
dust jacket Old Tes ta ment Li brary se ries. A Nice copy        $25

163. Carleton, Pat rick. BURIED EMPIRES: The Ear li est Civ i li za -
tions of the Mid dle East. Lon don: Ed ward Ar nold & Co. 1948. 3rd Imp.
Has 12 b/w plates with 2 fold-out maps at back, (290pp) Hard cover 8vo. 
Or.red cloth, light fleck ing to top and bot tom edges, chipped blue/grey
dust jacket with mi nor loss at spine & closed tear, now pro tected.  Deals
mainly with the ar chae ol ogy of Mesopotamian pre- and proto-his tory   
    $23

164. Cawthorne, Nigel. THE
SEX LIVES OF THE KINGS
AND QUEENS OF ENGLAND:
From Henry VIII to the Pres ent
Day. Lon don: Prion, 1994. With
num color & b/w illusts taken from
con tem po rary sources, (192pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.blue cloth, color
pict dust jacket.        $24

165. Charteris, Leslie. X
ESQUIRE. Lon don: Ward, Lock & 
Co. N.D. c1950s.   (254pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.tan cl. black ti tled
spine, green color pict dust jacket,
spine ends lightly chipped, front
flap price clipped, now pro tected,
page edges lighly freck led. Au thor’s 
first book-length novel pub lished in
1927. A non-saint mys tery, it is re printed here in the pub lisher’s ‘Mas ter
Nov el ist’ Se ries, no.99 on dust jacket spine        $22

166. Col lins, Henry M. FROM PIGEON POST TO WIRELESS.
Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1925. Frontis por trait and 1 other, 4 fac -
sim i les (1 fold ing), (xvi,312pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled 
spine, cancelled stamp to ti tle, light scat tered fox ing mainly to pre lims.
A his tory of Reuter’s News Agency. There are ref er ences to Aus tra lia,
where the Au thor was Gen eral Man ager for Australasia for a pe riod of
thirty years from 1878        $40

167. Col lins, Rich ard. BEHIND THE BOLSHOI CURTAIN. Lon -
don: Wil liam Kimber, 1974. With 12 photo plates, (238pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, white pict dust jacket. A young Brit ish dancer re -
cords his re cep tion into, and the re ac tions within, the com mu nity of
young Rus sians with whom he worked and lived when serv ing a four
year ap pren tice ship with the Bolshoi Bal let in Mos cow        $22

168. Cronin, Vin cent. THE WISE MAN FROM THE WEST. Lon -
don: Hart-Da vis, 1955. Color port frontis, 9 b/w illusts & 2 maps,
(300pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, grey dust jacket with color
por trait paste down & small closed tear, now pro tected. Bi og ra phy of
Matteo Ricci (1552-1610) who, as a Chris tian mis sion ary in the late
1500s, was one of the first west ern ers to live in China where he died     
  $24

169. Daiches, Da vid. CHARLES EDWARD STUART: The Life
and Times of Bonnie Prince Char lie. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1973.
Has 16 half-tone plates with text & end-pa per maps, (336pp) Hard cover 
lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, color pict dust jacket. His am bi tious pro ject
lasted only four teen months from 1745 to 1746, fol lowed by forty years
of rest less ex ile and de gen er a tion        $22

170. Delamain, Jacques. WHY BIRDS SING. Pref ace by Jerome and 
Jean Tharaud. Trans lated by Ruth and Anna Sarason. Lon don:
Gollancz, N.D.Fore word by au thor dated Feb 1928. 1st UK Edi tion.
Text illusts af ter draw ings by Prentiss Tay lor, (298pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cl. slight in sect dam age to spine, green ti tling, dec ti tle-page in
green and black.  The au thor is a French or ni thol o gist. Dur ing the First
World War, while look ing out for Ger mans, he would also use his field
glasses to en ter tain his reg i men tal com pan ions by shar ing his knowl -
edge of birds. Jerome and Jean Tharaud took par tic u lar no tice and
asked their friend to put his knowl edge down in words, which he has
beau ti fully done in this at trac tive lit tle book        $28

171. Delderfield, R.F. TO SERVE THEM ALL MY DAYS. Lon -
don: Hodder, 1972. 1st edi tion. (638pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa -
pered boards, color pict dust jacket, lightly chipped, now pro tected,
page edges very lightly freck led. Set in a re mote cor ner of Exmoor, this
great school novel spans the years of 1918 to 1941 in the life of an un -
qual i fied his tory teacher who emerges as Head mas ter        $18

172. Ealand, C.A. INSECT LIFE.
Lon don: A&C Black, 1921.1st Edi -
tion. Has 50 color & 24 half-tone plates 
af ter pho tos by the Au thor with 13 text
draw ings, (xii,340pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or grey cloth with in sect de sign in
green, tan & black to up per cover and
spine, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims. 
An At trac tive Bright Copy        $75

173. Eksteins, Modris. RITES OF
SPRING: The Great War and the Birth 
of the Mod ern Age. Lon don: Ban tam
Press, 1989. With 16 half-tone plates & 
map. (xviii,396pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. 
Or.tan pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine,
cream pict dust jacket.  Au thor de -
scribes the or i gins, im pact and af ter -
math of the Great War of 1914-1918

and its ul ti mate con clu sion with the de struc tion of the Third Reich and
sui cide of Hiltler in 1945 in a bunker be neath be sieged Berlin        $25

174. Ellis R.A. SPIDERLAND. Lon don: Cassell, 1912. 1st Edi tion.
Has 2 color & 50 b/w plates af ter pho tos by Au thor with text draw ings,
(xii,108pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.green cloth with im pressed spi der
de sign in black, gilt ti tling to spine, light scat tered fox ing. An At trac tive
Bright Copy.        $24

175. Fletcher, Sir Ban is ter. A HISTORY OF ARCHITECTURE
ON THE COMAPARATIVE METHOD: Re vised by R.A.
Cordingley. Lon don: Ath lone Press, 1967. 17th Edi tion. Frontis with
num half tone & line illusts, (xxiv,1366pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine, pict endpapers, with illust re peated on
dust jacket which has small closed tears & is pro tected. Com pletely re -
vised and greatly ex panded by Pro fes sor Cordingley with full-page il -
lus tra tions in creased from 549 to 652.. A stan dard ref er ence        $75

176. Freed man, Ralph. HERMANN HESSE - PILGRIM OF
CRISIS: A Bi og ra phy. Lon don: Cape, 1979. With 24 b/w plates,
(xiv,434pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.grey cloth, brown pict dust jacket.
The life of Hermann Hesse (1877-1962) spanned a whole era of Ger man 
his tory. The Au thor ex plores what it was about his life and writ ing that
led to his pur suit of cer tain themes, to his un canny abil ity to at tract gen -
er a tions of the young and the time less is sues of youth        $28

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, PO Box 2543,  Carlingford NSW 2118 Email: oldbooks@oldchurchbookshop.com.au



177. Fry, Roger, Ber nard Rackham et al. CHINESE ART: An In tro -
duc tory Hand book to Paint ing, Sculp ture, Ce ram ics, Tex tiles, Bronzes
& Mi nor Arts. Lon don: Batsford, 1952 5th Imp. Frontis., 23 color & 62
mono plates with text draw ings, 2 Maps, Date Marks & ta ble of Dy nas -
ties, (xvi,86pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to cover
and spine, small stain to lower edge of up per cover not af fect ing text,
book plate to front fly. Hand some color plates        $24

178. Galan, Juan Eslava. HISTORICAL PARADORS: A Jour ney
through Span ish Ho tels. Co logne: Konemann, 1999. With num color
pho tos, (254pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth with gilt ti tling. black
color pict dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished in Span ish in 1997 this is is
the first ad di tion in Eng lish. It was pre pared with the as sis tance of the
so ci ety of Span ish ho tels (Paradores de Turisimo de Espana)        $24

179. Gallafent, Ed ward. CLINT EASTWOOD: Ac tor and Di rec tor.
Lon don: Stu dio Vista, 1994. With many half-tone movie stills, (256pp)
Hard cover sm.4to, Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine, b/w pict dust jacket.
Has a com plete film og ra phy        $28

180. Gerry, Margarita Spalding. AS CAESAR’S WIFE: A Novel.
New York: Harper & Broth ers, 1912.  Mono frontis with tis sue guard,
with 7 other b/w plates by James Mont gom ery Flagg, (316pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.pur ple cloth, gilt ti tled spine lightly sunned, gilt ti tling to
cover in dec gilt oval. A Very Nice copy        $17

181. Harker, Mar ga ret. JULIA MARGARET CAMERON. Lon -
don: Col lins, 1983. Frontis por trait of Cameron, pro fusely illust with
her pho to graphic im ages of her con tem po rar ies, (64pp) Stiff black pict
wrapps, 4to. Cameron (1815-79) was aged 48 be fore she ac quired her
first cam era. She took out stand ing pho to graphs and flouted so cial con -
ven tions of her day. Her sub jects in cluded Ten ny son, Longfellow and
Brown ing and Al ice (‘Al ice in Won der land’) Lid dell. ‘The Great Pho -
tog ra phers’ se ries. Note: We also have ‘MAN RAY’ by ‘Ja nus’ in the
same Se ries. Each           $25

182. Hefele, Right Rev. Charles Jo seph. A HISTORY OF THE
COUNCILS OF THE CHURCH, FROM THE ORIGINAL
DOCUMENTS. Vol ume IV. A.D.451 to A.D.680. Ed in burgh: T&T
Clark, 1895. (x,498 + 8pp Pub Cat) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or. brown cloth, 
gilt ti tled spine, black dec cover, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims. A
Very Nice copy. Trans lated from the Ger man, with the Au thor’s ap pro -
ba tion, and ed ited by Wil liam R Clark, who states in his Pref ace ‘a fifth
vol ume will bring the work to the close of the sev enth Coun cil, the last
ac knowl edged as ec u men i cal by the whole Church’        $55

183. Hodnett, Ed ward. IMAGE AND TEXT: Stud ies in the il lus tra -
tion of Eng lish Lit er a ture. Aldershot: Scolar Press, 1986. 2nd Imp. With
42 full page b/w illusts, (viii,272pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.brown
cloth, brown pict dust jacket. In cludes the il lus tra tors of Shake speare,
Tenniel in Won der land, the Kelms cott Burne-Jones, Wil liam Blake and
Aubrey Beardsley. Apart from sev eral cancelled li brary stamps to pre -
lim i nary pages, a Nice Copy        $44

184. Howard, Leslie Ruth. A QUITE
REMARKABLE FATHER. Lon don:
Longmans, 1960. 1st edi tion. With 8
photo plates, (xii,280pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict
dust jacket por trait of Leslie Howard by
R.G. Eves, pro tected. Bi og ra phy, by his
daugh ter, of the Eng lish stage and screen
ac tor, Leslie Howard. In June, 1943, he
was killed when Ger man fighter air craft
shot down the com mer cial air craft in
which he was re turn ing to Lon don from
Lis bon         $24

185. Jack son, F.J.Foakes. THE
HISTORY OF THE CHRISTIAN
CHURCH FROM THE EARLIEST
TIMES TO A.D. 461. Cam bridge: J.Hall
& Son, 1914, 6th Edi tion.  With 3 fold-out 
color maps at back, (xxiv,648pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.navy cloth spine tips &
edges grazed, scat tered ink un der lin ing to the first 100 pages.        $24

186. Je kyll, Ger trude. COLOUR SCHEMES FOR THE FLOWER 
GARDEN. Mel bourne: Geor gian House, 1988. With num color plates,
text color illusts by Char lotte Wess and color plant ing plans, (186pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.color pict boards (a wa ter color all-over re peat pat -
tern of del i cate pas tel col ored flower heads) is re peated on endpapers
and dust jacket. Ger trude Je kyll, born in 1843, con tin ued gar den ing,
writ ing, and de sign ing plant ing schemes un til her death in 1932. Note:
This is a re vised and up dated edi tion of her 1908 clas sic work         $26

187. Kearton, Rich ard. WONDERS OF WILD NATURE: Lon don:
Cassell, 1915. Frontis & 3 color plates with 68 half-tone illusts af ter
pho tos by the Au thor and his daugh ter, (xiv,174pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth with black ti tling to up per cover, gilt dec spine, light scat -
tered fox ing to pre lims        $25

188. Keith, Agnes New ton. CHILDREN OF ALLAH. Lon don: Jo -
seph, 1966. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & sketches in text with map end-pa pers
by the Au thor, (472pp) Hard Cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards,
slightly  frayed pict dust jacket, now pro tected. This Amer i can au thor
and her hus band, em ployed by the United Na tions, spent nine years liv -
ing and work ing in Libya, at that time one of the most un der de vel oped of 
the new na tions. But with the dis cov ery of oil in the Sa hara the stone age 
land was be ing trans formed        $18

189. Kuns, Ray F. AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING: A
Home-Study Course and Gen eral Ref er ence Work on the Con struc tion,
Care and Re pair of Cars, Trucks, Trac tors, Out board Mo tors and Mo tor -
cy cles; Ig ni tion and Start ing Sys tems; also in struc tions on Avi a tion and
Die sel En gines. Chi cago: Amer i can Tech ni cal So ci ety, 1936. Frontis,
over 1,500 half-tone illusts & figs with wir ing di a grams & model spec i -
fi ca tions, (Var i ous paginations) Hard cov ers 8vo. Or.tex tured ma roon
cloth with blind stamped ti tles and dec o ra tions on up per cov ers, gilt ti -
tling to spines. A Very Nice Set of Six Vol umes        $125

190. Landon, Perceval. LHASA: An ac count of the coun try and peo -
ple of Cen tral Ti bet and of the prog ress of the mis sion sent there by the
Eng lish Gov ern ment in the year 1903-4 writ ten with the help of all the
prin ci pal per sons of the mis sion.  Lon don: Hurst & Black ett, Ltd. 1906.
New and Re vised edi tion Port frontis & 41 photo plates with 4 color
maps (2 fold ing), (xvi,530pp) Hard cover 8vo. Full green calf with
school arms in gilt, raised dentelles to spine, lead ing edge of up per
cover stained not af fect ing con tents, mar bled end pa pers and edges.
Orig i nally pub lished in 1905 in two vol umes this is the first sin gle vol -
ume edi tion. The Au thor was Spe cial Cor re spon dent of ‘The Times’.
School prize la bel to front pastedown        $125

191. McFadden, Chris tine & Chris tine France. CHOCOLATE:
Cook ing with the world’s best in gre di ent. Lon don: Her mes House,
2001. Frontistis.,ti tle vi gnette & num color illusts with draw ings,
(256pp) lge.4to. Stiff color pict card wrapps. Has an in tro duc tory sec -
tion on the his tory, cul ti va tion, pro cess ing and mar ket ing of choc o late
and choc o late prod ucts with one of mouth wa ter ing rec i pes        $25

192. McLeave, Hugh. THE
LAST PHARAOH: Farouk of
Egypt. New York: Mc Call Pub.Co,
1970. 1st US Edi tion. With 8
half-tone plates, (vi,314pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.pink dec boards,
green cloth spine. white color pict
dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of Farouk I
(1920-1965) who ruled Egypt from
1936 un til his ex ile in 1952        $24

193. McNeill, Tom. ENGLISH
HERITAGE BOOK OF
CASTLES. Lon don:
Batsford/Eng lish Her i tage, 1992.
Has 8 color plates & num b/w
illusts with maps & plans, (142pp)
Hard cover sm.4to. Or black cloth,
color pict dust jacket. Looks at cas -
tles from the per spec tive of their de -
fen sive pur poses, their adap tion to
changes in siege war, their hab it -

abil ity, their sit ing, their con struc tion and how much they cost        $24

194. Mansel, Philip. LOUIS XVIII. Lon don: Blond & Briggs, 1981.
Has 16 b/w plates, 2 maps & 2 fam ily trees, (x,498pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, White color pict dust jacket. Born in
1755 and reared at Ver sailles, he es caped from Paris in 1791 dur ing the
Rev o lu tion, dis guised as an Eng lish man, and went into ex ile. He be -
came tit u lar King in 1795. In 1814 he was called back to the throne of
the Bour bons and was re spon si ble for many dem o cratic changes which
left the French Mon ar chy stron ger than ever be fore. He died in 1824        

$28

195. Ma ple, Eric. THE DARK WORLD OF WITCHES. New
York: Cas tle Books, 1964. With 12 b/w plates, (210pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or beige pa pered boards, black/yel low dec dust jacket, lower
edge creased with closed tears, now pro tected. A his tory of witch craft
from the be gin nings un til the re peal of the last of the Witch craft Acts in
Eng land in 1951        $27
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196. Markham, Rob ert. COLONEL SUN: A James Bond Ad ven ture. 
Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1968. 1st Edi tion. With map endpapers,
(255pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.black cloth, un clipped color pict dust
jacket af ter a paint ing by Tom Ad ams, now pro tected. The first James
Bond novel to ap pear af ter the death of Ian Flem ing by Kingsley Amis
writ ing un der the pseud onym Rob ert Markham. A Nice Copy        $45

197. Mathew, Da vid.  SCOTLAND UNDER CHARLES 1. Lon don: 
Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1955. With frontis por trait, and 7 other mono por -
traits, (320pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine, blue dust jacket. Apart from a few
In sti tu tional li brary stamps, a very nice clean copy.
De scribes the Pres by te rian out look and op po si tion to
King Charles, then the sur viv ing Cath o lic el e ment in
the north seat of Scot land and in the Low lands, is ana -
lysed        $18

198. A Mem ber of the Ar is toc racy. MANNERS
AND RULES OF GOOD SOCIETY: Or so le cisms to 
be avoided. Lon don: Fred er ick Warne, 1923.
Forty-fourth edi tion. (xii,268pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.
red cloth, black ti tled cover, gilt/ black spine. A nice
copy        $17

199. Molen, S.J.Van der. THE LUTINE
TREASURE: The 150-year search for gold in the
wreck of the frig ate Lutine. Lon don: Adlard Coles Ltd. 
1970. With 16 b/w plates & pict endpapers, (168pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth, black color pict dust
jacket. Tak ing gold bul lion worth one and half mil lion pounds to cash
strapped Ham burg, the frig ate Lutine foun dered off the Dutch coast in a
gale in 1799. This is the story of the many ef forts to sal vage the gold
over the next 150 years        $22

200. Muckle, Da vid S. A DOCTOR’S LOOK AT LIFE AND
HISTORY. Lon don: Oriel Press, 1970. With 10 full page illusts taken
from con tem po rary prints, (x,157pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or ma roon cloth,
book plate to ti tle.        $22

201. Nichols, Beverley. MURDER BY REQUEST. Lon don: Hutch -
in son, 1960. 1st edi tion. (222pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cl. red ti tling
to spine. NO dust jacket. Crime fic tion. A Nice copy        $18

202. (North, Marianne) -  A VISION OF EDEN: The Life and Work
of Marianne North. Exeter: Webb & Bower, 1980. 1st Edi tion.
Port.frontis, full-page & text color re pro duc tions of the art ist’s work
with map endpapers, (240pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.brown cloth with
gilt dec o ra tion, brown color pict dust jacket. Pub lished in col lab o ra tion
with The Royal Bo tanic Gar dens Kew. North vis ited Aus tra lia and New
Zea land in her epic paint ing jour neys across the world        $24

203. Oppenheim, E.Phillips. MR. GREX OF MONTE CARLO.
Lon don: Methuen, 1915. 1st Edi tion. (viii,305pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, black ti tling to cover and spine, page edges of pre lims
lightly freck led. A Good firm copy of this mys tery novel by the ‘Prince of 
Sto ry tell ers’        $18

204. Pallenberg, Corrado. THE VATICAN FROM WITHIN. Lon -
don: Harrap, 1961. Port frontis & 10 photoplates with 2 plans in text,
(271pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth. The in ner work ings and his tory
of the Vat i can and Ro man Cath o lic church in ter na tion ally        $22

205. Patterson, Ar thur H. NOTES OF AN EAST COAST
NATURALIST A se ries of ob ser va tions made at odd times dur ing a pe -
riod of twenty-five years in the neigh bour hood of Great Yarmouth. Lon -
don: Methuen, 1904. Frontis & 11 color plates af ter paint ings by F.
Southgate, (xiv,304+40pp pub.cat.) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or green cloth
with gilt ti tling. Taken from the Au thor’s Note books com piled over a
quar ter of a cen tury which re late to the fauna of this re -
gion of Brit ain        $36

206. Pearl, Cyril. DUBLIN IN BLOOMTIME: The
City James Joyce Knew. Lon don: A&R, 1969. 1st Edi -
tion. Num b/w & tinted illusts with pict end-pa pers,
(86pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cloth, yel low pict dust
jacket. Rec re ates in words and pic tures the city of James
Joyce’s Ulys ses and of its wan der ing hero, Leopold
Bloom        $30

207. Pearsall, Ron ald. EDWARDIAN LIFE AND
LEISURE. Mel bourne: Wren Pub lish ing Pty.Ltd. 1973.
Has num half-tone illusts & draw ings with maps & car -
toons, (304pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered
boards, yel low color pict dust jacket. An ap praisal of the
years be tween 1901 and 1914        $27

208. Pizzetti, Ippolito & Henry Cocker. FLOWERS - A GUIDE
FOR YOUR GARDEN: Be ing a Se lec tive An thol ogy of Flow er ing
Shrubs, Her ba ceous Perennials, Bulbs and An nu als, Fa mil iar and Un fa -
mil iar, Rare and Pop u lar, with His tor i cal, Myth o log i cal and Cul tural
Par tic u lars.  New York: Harry N.Abrams Inc. 1975. Has 297 color plates 
& num bo tan i cal draw ings in text, (xl,694; xiv,695-1,477pp) Hard cov -
ers roy.8vo. Or.ol ive green cloth with gilt ti tle, white color pict dust
jack ets,  ,  The color plates are se lected from early-18th and 19th-cen -
tury bo tan i cal pe ri od i cals. A Nice Two Vol ume Set        $60

209. Plow man, Piers & Ste phen J. Card. QUEEN OF
BERMUDA AND THE FURNESS BERMUDA LINE.
Ber muda Mar i time Mu seum Press, 2002. Has num color &
half tone illusts with sil hou ettes, ta bles, fac sim i les & ves sel
pro file at end pa pers & on fold-out, (288pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.blue cloth with gilt ti tling, color pict dust jacket. Traces
the his tory of this fa mous pas sen ger ship and other ves sels of 
the Furness Ber muda Line        $60

210. Prout, Geoffrey. BROWN’S POCKET BOOK
FOR YACHTSMEN: Set out in ready-ref er ence man ner,
with many in for ma tive il lus tra tions and a handy glos sary of
sea terms. Glas gow: Brown, Son & Fer gu son Ltd. 1930. 1st
Edi tion. Has 2 color & 2 b/w plates with text draw ings & ta -
bles, (191pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or blue cloth with gilt ti -
tling, beige pict dust jacket chipped with mi nor loss. Be side
sail ing and boat han dling it also has use ful in for ma tion on
the care and main te nance of yachts        $27

211. Read, H.H. RUTLEY’S ELEMENTS OF MINERALOGY.
Lon don: Thomas Murby & Co. 1949. 24th Edi tion. With 137 text figs
and many ta bles, (x,525pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or green cloth        $20

212. Reed, Myr tle. THE SHADOW OF VICTORY: A Ro mance of
Fort Dear born. New York: G.P. Putnam’s Sons, Tenth Print ing. c1903.
Mono frontis of girl on horse back be ing pur sued by Red In di ans, red
cap tioned tis sue guard, red/black ti tle-page, (vi,413pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.mauve cl. dec gilt ti tled spine, dec gilt ti tled cover on white dec
panel, top edges gilt, small neat in scrip tion to front endpaper dated
1916.  A Nice copy        $17

213. Rose bery, Lord. WALLACE * BURNS * STEVENSON.
Stirling: Eneas Mackay, 1912. Frontis por trait and 9 other full-page
mono plates, dec chap ter head ings, (80pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.navy blue
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, blind stamped cover, small piece torn from front
endpaper else a good copy. Ap pre ci a tions of Sir Wil liam Wallace; Rob -
ert Burns and Rob ert Louis Stevenson in speeches de liv ered by Lord
Rose bery as re ported in the ‘Glas gow Her ald’        $24

214. Rosenkranz, Ze’ev. ALBERT THROUGH THE
LOOKING-GLASS: The Per sonal Pa pers of Al bert Ein stein. Je ru sa -
lem: The Jew ish Na tional and Uni ver sity Li brary, 1998.   With half-tone 
illusts, car toons and fac sim i les, (xvi,156pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.se pia
pict lam i nated boards. A unique glimpse into the life and work of Al bert
Ein stein based on a se lec tion of doc u ments and pho to graphs from his
per sonal pa pers housed in His Ar chives at the Li brary of the He brew
Uni ver sity at Je ru sa lem. Many are pub lished here for the first time        

$36

215. Ross, Janet & Nelly Erichsen. THE STORY OF PISA. Lon don: 
J.M. Dent, 1909. Se pia Frontis & 9 b/w plates with 2 maps (1 fold ing) &
text illusts af ter draw ings by Nelly Erichsen, (xii,418pp) Hard cover
12mo. Or.grey cloth with gilt ti tling & dec o ra tion to up per cover and
spine, top edge gilt. The Mediaeval Town se ries.        $27

216. Rus sell Oland D. HERE’S TOKYO. To kyo News Ser vice, Ltd.
1953. With num half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Ian Mutsu,
([iv],ii,122pp) Hard cover, sm.4to. Hand made pa per pat tern cov ered

boards with im pressed green ti tling. A pic to rial re cord of 
life in To kyo dur ing the post war pe riod        $32

217. (Rus sian Epic Poem) THE LAY OF THE
WARFARE WAGED BY IGOR. Trans lated from Old
Rus sian into Eng lish by Irina Petrova. Mos cow: Prog -
ress Pub lish ers, 1981. Num b/w wood cut-style illusts
with tan dec o ra tions, (124pp) Hard cover large 8vo.
Or.red cloth cov ers, blue ti tling on white pan els to spine
and cover, white and gilt horse men in bat tle dress with
birds fly ing over head. Most at trac tive. Note: Text is in
Rus sian and Eng lish on fac ing pages.  First pub lished in
1800, though writ ten as long ago as 1187, ‘The Lay’ has
been trans lated into al most all the lan guages spo ken and 
writ ten in the USSR and the poem re mains ever alive in
paint ing, mu sic and the ap plied arts        $24
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218. Sackville-West, V. THE EDWARDIANS. Lon don: Hogarth
Press, 1930. 1st Edi tion. (350pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.or ange cloth,
gilt ti tled spine, light scat tered fox ing.        $27

219. Sakai, Atsuharu. JAPAN IN A NUTSHELL. 2 VOLS: Vol 1:
Re li gion/ Cul ture/ Pop u lar Prac tises. Vol 2: Jap a nese Psy chol ogy/ Tra -
di tion/ Cus toms and Man ners. Yo ko hama: 1949/ 1952. Both vols illust
through out with b/w text draw ings, printed on dou ble folded pages,
(x,258;viii,256pp) 2 Vols 21x15 cms, Cloth cov ered stiff card wrapps,
cord sewn spines, ver ti cally ti tled pa per pan els to cov ers. En closed in
wrap-around beige, flower printed fold-in en ve lopes with ver ti cally ti -
tled pa per pan els to spines. Vol ume 1 cov ers have an all-over pat tern of
Jap a nese chil dren, dressed in red and green, out lined in gold glit ter; Vol -
ume 2 has all-over pat tern of red and green birds and flow ers out lined in
gold glit ter.  A lovely Two Vol ume set pro duced and bound in the tra di -
tional Jap a nese style        $45

220. Sarkar, Dilip. DOUGLAS BADER: An In spi ra tion in Pho to -
graphs. St.Pe ters Park: Ram rod Pub li ca tions, 2001. Has many color &
half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, (167pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red cloth,
red pict dust jacket. With an abreviated (approx 60pages) bi og ra phy, the 
pho to graphs cover Bader’s war time ca reer with the Royal Air Force, his 
im me di ate post war life, par tic u larly his work for the limb less and later
his ac tiv i ties with the Douglas Bader Foun da tion who of fi cially
authorised this pub li ca tion         $44

221. Searle, R. RONALD SEARLE’S GOLDEN OLDIES
1941-1961. Lon don: Pa vil ion, 1985. 1st thus. With num car toons & pict
endpapers, (144pp) Hard cover 4to White lam i nated color pict boards. A 
se lec tion of car toons from var i ous pub li ca tions, il lus trated by Searle,
with prob a bly St.Trinians tak ing pride of place        $20

222. Seforim, Mendele Mocher (pseud onym)  THE TRAVELS AND 
ADVENTURES OF BENJAMIN THE THIRD. New York:
Schocken Books, 1949. (124pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.lime-green
cloth with gilt ti tling, chipped green illust dust jacket.  A clas sic of Yid -
dish lit er a ture writ ten by Sha lom Ja cob Abramovich, born in Kopyl,
Lith u a nia, about 1836, died in Odessa in 1917. Trans lated into Eng lish
by Moshe Spiegel, this hu mor ous story of two small-town in no cents is
No.18 in the Schocken Li brary           $18

223. Sellwood, Ar thur & Mary. BLACK AVALANCHE. Lon don:
Mul ler, 1960. With 12 photoplates, Map/di a gram endpapers, (176pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, grey pict dust jacket. Scot tish pit di sas -
ter at Knockshinnoch Cas tle Col liery in 1950, re sult ing in two George
Med als be ing awarded for her o ism. The au thors de scribe stage by stage
the prog ress of the res cu ers and the re ac tions of the trapped. A Very Nice 
Copy        $28

224. Sherwood, John. THE SUNFLOWER PLOT: A Celia Grant
Mys tery Lon don: Macmillan, 1990. 1st Edi tion. (192pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. M Crime Case se -
ries. A Nice Copy        $20

225. Sitwell, Sacheverell. THE
NETHERLANDS: A Study of some as pects of Art, 
Cos tume and So cial Life. Lon don: Batsford, 1952.
Re vised Edi tion. Frontis & 7 color plates & 114 half 
tone illusts with text draw ings & fold-out map at
back, (viii,168pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or or ange cloth,
color pict dust jacket is from a hand col ored en grav -
ing view of the Cha teau of Voorst. Apart from a few
tape marks to endpapers & cover a Very Nice Copy
      $20

226. Solzhenitsyn, Aleksandr I. THE FIRST
CIRCLE: Trans lated from the Rus sian by Thomas
P. Whit ney. New York: Harper & Row, 1968. 1st US 
Edi tion. (xvi,582pp) Hard cover Roy.8vo. Or.ma -
roon cloth, frayed red /cream dust jacket now pro -
tected. A novel about Rus sia dur ing the post war era 
un der Sta lin        $32

227. South, Rich ard. THE MOTHS OF THE
BRITISH ISLES: First Se ries com pris ing the fam -
i lies Sphingidae to Noctuidae with ac cu rately col -
oured fig ures of ev ery spe cies and many va ri et ies;
also draw ings of eggs, cat er pil lars, chrysalids and
food-plants. Lon don: Warne, N.D.c1920. New Edi tion. Frontis. & 156
color & b/w plates with 16 text illust & pict endpapers, (viii,356+2pp
Pub.ad verts) Hard cover 12mo. Or.stamped blue cloth with dec o ra tive
gilt ti tling to cover and spine. An at trac tive Pocket Guide with 670 col -
ored il lus tra tions of moths. The Way side and Wood land se ries. A Nice
Copy        $48

228. Steiner, Rudolph. THE THREEFOLD STATE: The True As -
pect of the So cial Ques tion. Lon don: George Allen & Unwin, 1920. 1st
edi tion. (xx,201pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.greeny-grey cloth, dark green ti -
tling to cover, gilt ti tling to dark ened spine, scat tered light fox ing to pre -
lims, mi nor signs of pre vi ous cov er ing to endpapers, else a very good
firm clean copy.        $26

229. Step, Ed ward. ANIMAL LIFE OF THE BRITISH ISLES: A
Pocket Guide to the Mam mals, Rep tiles and Batrachians of Way side
and Wood land. Lon don: Warne, 1924. 2nd Imp. Has 48 color & 63
half-tone plates af ter pho tos by W.J.Stokoe with text draw ings & pict
end-pa pers, (viii,184pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.ol ive green cloth with
im pressed ti tling and illust in gilt, rounded cor ners. An at trac tive Pocket 
Guide in The Way side and Wood land Se ries        $24

230. Step, Ed ward. ANIMAL LIFE OF THE BRITISH ISLES: A
Pocket Guide to the Mam mals, Rep tiles and Batrachians of Way side
and Wood land. Lon don: Warne, 1924. 2nd Imp. Has 48 color & 63
half-tone plates af ter pho tos by W.J.Stokoe with text draw ings & pict
end-pa pers, (viii,184pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.brown cloth with im -
pressed ti tling and illust in gilt. An at trac tive Pocket Guide in The Way -
side and Wood land Se ries        $24

231. Stew art, Mary. THIS ROUGH MAGIC. Lon don: Hodder &
Stoughton, 1964. 1st Edi tion. (286pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt,
red ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket by Biro. A young ac tress co mes to
stay with her sis ter on the is land of Corfu - and a se ries of tragic and
fright en ing events        $18

232. Strong, Roy. LOST TREASURES OF BRITAIN. Lon don: Vi -
king, 1990. Frontis & num color & b/w illusts with plans, maps & pict
endpapers, ([viii],232pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.brown pa pered boards,
color pict dust jacket. Be tween the Ref or ma tion and the nine teenth cen -
tury, many mas ter pieces were de stroyed in Brit ain. This book pro vides a 
unique pic to rial re cord of the fate of those van ished trea sures         $30

233. Sturdy, Da vid & Fiona. HISTORIC MONUMENTS OF
ENGLAND AND WALES. Lon don: Dent, 1977.  Illust ti tle page &
110 b/w illusts af ter pho tos & en grav ings with 20 maps & plans,
(218pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, blue color pict dust jacket.
Nice copy        $23

234. Tan ner, Heather. WILTSHIRE VILLAGE. Lon don: Robin
Garton, 1978. 1st Thus. Has 6 etch ings & 54 b/w text illusts af ter draw -
ings by Robin Tan ner with pict map end pa pers & mu sic scores in text,
(179pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine, cream illust
dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished in 1939, the re is sue of this clas sic
co-incides with in creased in ter est in the ways of the Eng lish coun try side 
and of the wid en ing au di ence for Robin Tan ner’s etch ings, now re cog -
nised as mas ter pieces of pas to ral art         $36

235. Taplin, Ol i ver. GREEK FIRE. New York: Atheneum, 1990.
Over 200 illusts many in full color with maps & pict endpapers,

([xii],276pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Blue pa pered boards
with blind stamped ti tle & sil ver logo, black cloth spine, 
school prize la bel to verso of front fly, blue color pict
dust jacket. The in flu ence of an cient Greece on the mod -
ern world        $22

236. Tem ple, Vere. BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS
IN BRITAIN. Lon don: Batsford, 1945-6. 1st Edi tion.
Frontis & 9 color plates with 95 half-tone illusts & 57
draw ings in text by Au thor, (viii,120pp) Hard cover
8vo.Or.red cloth, black ti tled spine, light scat tered fox -
ing to pre lims, white color pict dust jacket The Brit ish
Na ture Li brary        $18

237. Thomas & Ga briel, Fa thers (Ed.by) ST
TERESA OF AVILA: Stud ies in her life, doc trine and
times. Dub lin: Clonmore & Reynolds Ltd. 1963. With
16 b/w plates, ([x],249pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or green
cloth, slightly dis col ored, edges a lit tle flecked. lightly
chipped red/black dust jacket now pro tected, from a
sem i nary li brary. St. Teresa (1515-1582) was born at
Avila in Spain. She founded her first con vent for
Discalced Carmelite nuns in 1562 and thus be gan her
work of es tab lish ing the Carmelite re form among the
nuns and fri ars. She was be at i fied in 1614 and can on -

ized in 1622 be com ing Saint Teresa of Je sus        $22

238. Thomas, Don ald. THE MARQUIS DE SADE. Lon don:
Weindenfeld & Nicolson, 1976. With num con tem po rary b/w illusts,
(x,214pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.mauve blind stamped cloth, sil ver gilt
ti tled spine, Pict color dust jacket. Bi og ra phy against a back ground of
the rev o lu tion ary tur bu lence of 18th cen tury France        $32
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239. Trevor, Wil liam (Ed.by) -  THE OXFORD BOOK OF IRISH
SHORT STORIES. Ox ford: OUP, 1989. (xvi,568pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or navy cloth with gilt ti tling to cover and spine, cream color pict dust
jacket. Au thor’s in clude Liam O’Flaherty, Julia O’Faolain and Os car
Wilde        $25

240. Tuchman, Barbara W. THE PROUD TOWER: A Por trait of the 
World Be fore the War 1890-1914. New York: Macmillan, 1966. 1st Edi -
tion. with 32 b/w plates & pict endpapers, (xvi,528pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.black cloth with gilt ti tling, small stain to lower cor ner af -
fect ing some pages but not text or il lus tra tions. Ac claimed by many as
the Au thor’s best book a so cial his tory of Eu rope and North Amer ica be -
fore the First World War        $24

241. Turner, Mi chael R.& An tony Miall (Sel.& Intro.by) -  THE
EDWARDIAN SONG BOOK: Draw ing Room Bal lads, 1900-1914,
from the cat a logue of Boosey & Co. Lon don: Methuen, 1982.  Ti tle vi -
gnette with half-tone por traits & num mu sic scores, (vi,232pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine, yel low color pict dust jacket. 
From ‘Land of Hope and Glory’ and ‘Drake’s Drum’ to ‘Good Night
Dear Heart’ and ‘The Maiden in Grey’ - 38 in to tal        $34

242. Unger, Merrill F. ARCHAEOLOGY AND THE OLD
TESTAMENT. Grand Rap ids: Zondervan Pub lish ing, 1975. Has 50
b/w illusts & 6 plans with text & endpaper maps, ([viii],339pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled spine, or ange pat tern dust jacket.
      $20

243. Vandermeer, Drs.Jeff & Mark Rob erts (Ed.by) -  THE
THACKERY T. LAMBSHEAD POCKET GUIDE TO
ECCENTRIC AND DISCREDITED DISEASES. San Fran cisco:
Night Shade Books, 2003. 83rd Edi tion. Pict.frontis/ti tle & num b/w
text illusts with graph & dec end pa pers, (xxii,298pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or tan cloth with black mo tif, color pict dust jacket. First ‘pub lished’ in
1921, it was dis sem i nated to doc tors around the world as loose leaf car -
bon cop ies or pho to cop ies. Dur ing the thir ties it was pub lished in book
form in the United States, Brit ain and In dia and has run through many
edi tions since. The pub lish ers is sue this as the spe cial 83rd Com mem o -
ra tive Edi tion, com plete with ex cerpts from prior edi tions        $25

244. Veldt, James A.van de EXPLORING THE VATICAN. Lon -
don: Hollis & Carter, 1947. With 16 photo plates, (vi,188pp) Hard cover 
8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, pro tected pict dust jacket, chipped with mi nor
loss. Teach ing in a place di rectly con nected to the Vat i can in Rome for
twelve years, the Au thor spent much time ex plor ing the Holy City. It is
not a guide book with a lot of de tails but the Au thor’s im pres sions in
show ing you round tell ing in a sim ple way what there is to see        $22

245. Verney, Mi chael. COMPLETE AMATEUR BOAT
BUILDING. Lon don: John Murray, 1979. 3rd Edi tion Fully Re vised &
En larged. Has 69 half-tone illusts & 164 figs in text with ta bles,
(xxii,370pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, blue color pict dust
jacket. A Stan dard Trea tise        $22

246. Ward, Barbara. THE WEST AT BAY. Lon don: Allen & Unwin,
1948. With frontis map, (234pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, yel low
dust jacket.  Au thor poses the ques tion here How can West ern Eu rope
sur vive?  Ward, As sis tant Ed i tor of the ‘Econ o mist’, was a Gov er nor of
the B.B.C. and known by her broad casts on the B.B.C. Brains Trust     
  $20

247. Wasson, Ellis. BORN TO RULE: Brit ish Po lit i cal Elites.
Stroud: Sutton Pub lish ing, 2000. With 15 fig ures & 19 ta bles in text,
(xvi,224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, book plate to front fly,
color pict dust jacket. For cen tu ries the Brit ish gov ern ment was dom i -
nated by mem bers of a small num ber of fam i lies - a rul ing elite whose
ev ery new gen er a tion was al most guar an teed a place in par lia ment. Au -
thor dis cusses these fam i lies and how they were able to com mand so -
cial, eco nomic and po lit i cal pri macy        $28

248. Watkins, Chris et al. SHELLEY POTTERIES: The His tory
and Pro duc tion of a Staffordshire Fam ily of Pot ters. Lon don: Barrie &
Jenkins, 1980. 1st Edi tion With 16 color plates & num b/w illusts,
(176pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.grey cloth, top of spine & ad ja cent cov -
ers stained, con tents un af fected, color pict dust jacket, now pro tected.
The stan dard work on this pot tery        $36

249. Wells, H.G. THE HAPPY TURNING: A Dream of Life. Lon -
don: Heinemann, 1945, 1st Edi tion. (vi,50pp) Hard cover Slim 8vo.
Or.pink pa pered boards, navy gilt ti tled spine, ver ti cal pink ti tled navy
panel with pink cu pid vi gnette to cover. Red ti tled white dust jacket
lightly chipped and soiled, now pro tected. Rev er ies writ ten fifty years
af ter the pub li ca tion of his first novel, ‘The Time Ma chine’, in 1895      
  $24

250. Weston, The Rev.Wal ter. JAPAN. Lon don: A&C Black, 1926.
With 32 full-page color illusts and a Map, (xii,240pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine, im pressed cover de sign, color pict
dust jacket torn with some loss now pro tected. A Good copy in Black’s
pop u lar se ries of Col our Books        $40

251. Wheeler, Da vid (Ed.by) -  THE GENEROUS GARDEN: A
Sec ond An thol ogy of Gar den Writ ing from HORTUS. Stroud: Alan
Sutton, 1991. Frontis with num half-tone illusts & line draw ings,
(xiv,242pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ol ive green cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
yel low/green pict dust jacket.  A fur ther rich se lec tion from the cel e -
brated and styl ish gar den jour nal HORTUS        $25

252. White, T.H. THE GODSTONE AND THE BLACKYMOR.
Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1959, 1st Edi tion. Ti tle-page vi gnette and num
full-page and text b/w illusts by Ed ward Ardizzone, (224pp) Hard cover 
8vo. Or.pa pered boards, gilt ti tled black spine, black sketchy vi gnette of
rocks to front cover, pink/green dust jacket with Ardizonne illust panel,
now pro tected.  Au thor writes ‘it’s a bit of an au to bi og ra phy re ally’. But
it’s about liv ing on the West Coast of Ire land, about the peo ple and
things there’. A Nice Copy.        $36

253. Wildman, Fred er ick S. A WINE TOUR OF FRANCE: A con -
viv ial Wine Guide & Travel Guide to French vin tages & vine yards.
Lon don: Cassell, 1976. Illusts, (xvi,335pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, blue color pict dust jacket. Each re gion has a map, gives
the ma jor ho tels and res tau rants in the area and lists the ma jor vin tages
      $24

254. Wil liams, Ron ald. THE LORDS OF THE ISLES: The Clan
Don ald and the Early King dom of the Scots. Lon don: Chatto &
Windus/Hogarth Press, 1984. Has 8 half-tone plates with 3 maps & 6
Fam ily Trees, (xiv,270pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards,
gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket. Cov ers the pe riod from about 500
A.D. to 1545 A.D.        $25

255. Wodehouse, P.G. THE CLICKING OF CUTHBERT. Lon don:
Her bert Jenkins Ltd. N.D.c1923. (256pp) Hard cover sm.8vo.
Or.pea-green pict cloth with black let ter ing and illust, light scat tered
fox ing, spine tips slightly rubbed, edges a lit tle freck led. A col lec tion of
ten short sto ries. Twelve ti tles end ing in ‘Ukridge’ are listed on verso of
ti tle page. McIlvaine A27a (4)        $20

256. Wodehouse, P.G. UNCLE DYNAMITE. Lon don: Her bert
Jenkins, N.D.(1948) First Print ing. (250+2pp List Books by PGW)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.or ange cloth, black ti tling to cover and spine, color
pict dust jacket is pasted to front endpapers. Spine is lightly sunned, else 
a very nice copy.         $28

257. Wood cock, George. HENRY WALTER BATES: Nat u ral ist of
the Am a zons. Lon don: Faber, 1969. 1st Edi tion. Port frontis & 7 b/w
plates with 4 maps in text, (270pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.green cloth,
white blue pict dust jacket. A close friend of Charles Dar win and ac -
quain tance of Al fred Rus sel Wallace, Henry Bates (1825-1892) was a
self taught nat u ral ist, who spent eleven years in the Am a zon trav el ling
through ar eas never be fore visted by Eu ro pe ans. The spec i mens he
found he sold to Brit ish mu se ums, and, on his re turn, found he had dis -
cov ered 8,000 new spe cies of in sects, birds, mam mals and other fauna.
Faber Great Trav el lers se ries        $27

258. Wood forde, John. THE
STRANGE STORY OF FALSE HAIR.
Lon don: Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1971.
(xvi,126pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mauve pa -
pered boards, or ange pict dust jacket. A so -
cial his tory of false hair since An cient
Egyp tian times        $20

259. Worswick, Clark (Ed.with text by)- 
PRINCELY INDIA: Pho to graphs by
Raja Lala Deen Dayal 1884-1910. New
York: Pennwick / Knopf, 1980. Frontis &
127 half-tone illusts, (151pp) Hard cover
Ob long 8vo. Or.black cloth, black se pia
pict dust jacket with sev eral small closed
tears. An as ton ish ing pic to rial re cord in
the last days of In dian princely life on the
grand scale        $34

260. Wright, Jo seph. GRAMMAR OF
THE GOTHIC LANGUAGE: and The

Gos pel of St Mark, se lec tions from the other Gos pels and the Sec ond
Epis tle to Tim o thy with Notes and Glos sary. Ox ford: at the Clar en don
Press, 1917. With ta bles in text, (x,368pp) Hard cover, 8vo. Or.ma roon
mot tled cloth, gilt ti tled spine.          $30
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261. Wright, Thomas (Com piled by) DICTIONARY OF
OBSOLETE AND PROVINCIAL ENGLISH. 2 VOLS A-F/G-Z.
Con tain ing words from the Eng lish writ ers pre vi ous to the Nine teenth
Cen tury which are no lon ger in use, or are not used in the same sense.
And words which are now used only in the Pro vin cial Di a lects. Lon -
don: Bell & Daldy, 1869.   (viii,490; 491-1040pp)  Hard cover Two Vols 
8vo. Or.blue/grey dec em bossed cloth, gilt ti tling to sunned spines, top
edge tips split, dec o ra tive In sti tu tion li brary stamps to endpapers. Apart 
from some mi nor fox ing to pre lims, a Very Good Set which is mainly
un opened. Each vol ume has a 14-page yel low cat a logue of Bohn’s Var -
i ous Li brar ies at endpapers  Bohn’s Phil o log i cal Li brary        $100

262. Yates, Dornford. AND BERRY CAME TOO. Lon don: Ward,
Lock & Co. 1956 (1st 1936) (320pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt
ti tled spine, red dec uni form dust jacket by ‘Biro’ lightly chipped with
half of spine miss ing, now pro tected. The fourth ti tle in the ‘Berry’ se -
ries        $12

263. Yates, Dornford. THE BERRY SCENE. Lon don: Ward, Lock
& Co. 1947, 1st Edi tion. (286pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black
ti tled spine, no dust jacket. The eighth ti tle in the ‘Berry’ se ries        $12

264. Yates, Dornford. AN EYE FOR A TOOTH. Lon don: Ward,
Lock & Co. re print Jan 1944 ( 1st Dec 1943) (251+ 4pp Pub List of Nov -
els by Yates) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti tled spine, chipped
color pict dust jacket by J.F. Camp bell, now pro tected. A good firm copy
of this ‘Chandos’ book        $15

265. Yates, Dornford. THE HOUSE THAT BERRY BUILT. Lon -
don: Ward, Lock & Co. 1945, 1st Edi tion. (286+2pp Pub List) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, black ti tled spine, lightly soiled, else a good
firm clean copy, no dust jacket. The sev enth ti tle in the ‘Berry’ se ries        

$12

266. Yates, Dornford. JONAH AND CO. Lon don: Ward, Lock & Co. 
N.D, c1936? (310+10pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ol ive green cloth,
black ti tling to cover and spine. Note: Last ti tles listed fac ing ti tle-page
are ‘Maiden Stakes’ and ‘Blind Cor ner’. A good firm clean copy of this
novel in the ‘Berry’ se ries         $16

267. Yates, Dornford. WIFE APPARENT. Lon don: Ward, Lock &
Co. 1956 (same year as 1st) (316pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt
ti tled spine, red dec uni form dust jacket by ‘Biro’, num ber 33 on spine,
lightly chipped, now pro tected. A nice copy of the last novel by Yates
(1885-1960)        $14

Transport mainly Maritime and Railways

268. Ames, Ken. REFLECTIONS OF AN ENGINEMAN. Syd ney: 
NSW Rail Trans port Mu seum, 1993. Frontis & num half-tone illusts
with draw ings, graphs & maps, (160pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue pa -
pered boards; blue color pict dust jacket. A nos tal gic look at the pass ing
of steam        $46

269. An drews, Ralph W.& Harry A. Kirwin. THIS WAS
SEAFARING: A Sea Chest of Salty Mem o ries. New York: Bo nanza
Books, 1955. Frontis and co pi ous half-tone il lus tra tions, (168pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.grey cloth, color pict dust jacket A nos tal gic look at sail
and early pow ered ves sels from var i ous per spec tives which in clude
com merce, de fence, fish ing, ma rine catastrophy and plea sure          $30

270. Baker W.A.& Tre Tryckare. THE ENGINE POWERED
VESSEL: From Pad dle-Wheeler to Nu clear Ship. New York: Cres cent
Books. 1972. Line draw ings & sil hou ettes in text with num full page
ves sel pro files, many in color, & dec endpapers, (268pp) Hard cover ob -
long 4to. Or red pa pered boards with illusts in black, white color pict
dust jacket. Text is printed in black on grey pa per and the ves sel pro files
on white. The Au thors use 98 dif fer ent ves sels to dem on strate the key
steps that led to a rev o lu tion in ma rine trans por ta tion with the ad vent of
power        $34

271. Bea ver, Pat rick. A HISTORY OF TUNNELS. Lon don: Pe ter
Davies, 1972. Has 12 b/w plates with text draw ings by Ame Bea ver,
(xii,155pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, black color pict dust
jacket. The Au thor re cords the his tory of a ma jor tech nol ogy from an -
cient times to the mod ern world        $23

272. Bre mer, Stu art. HOME AND BACK: Aus tra lia’s Golden Era of
Pas sen ger Ships. Syd ney: Dreamweaver Books, 1986.  (224pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.black cl. yel low color pict dust jacket. With pho tos and
historys of the ma jor do mes tic and over seas pas sen ger ships that ser -
viced Aus tra lia from 1900 to the 1970s        $22

273. Burke, Da vid. GREAT STEAM
TRAINS OF AUSTRALIA. Adelaide:
Rigby, 1978. 1st Edi tion Has 21 color &
num b/w illusts with pict end-pa pers,
(160pp) 4to. Or.navy pa pered boards,
blue color pict dust jacket. Traces the de -
vel op ment of the lo co mo tives that hauled 
the ex presses from the un der pow ered
puff ing billies of the 1880s to the 1950s
and the tow er ing C class with its
12-wheel ten ders for the Nullar bor
cross ing        $30

274. Burke, Da vid. THE
OBSERVER’S BOOK OF STEAM
LOCOMOTIVES OF AUSTRALIA.
Syd ney: Methuen, 1979. 1st Edi tion.
With num half-tone illusts, (viii,252pp)
Hard cover 16mo. White lam i nated color 

pict boards, tape marks to endpapers.        $36

275. Butcher, Rich ard K. STEAM DAYS ON THE NORTH
COAST OF NSW. Syd ney: Pub lished by Au thor, 1990. Frontis, 2 color 
& num b/w illusts with maps & pict end-pa pers, (80pp) Hard cover 4to.
Green lam i nated color pict boards. Ded i cated to the steam rail way en -
thu si ast par tic u larly to those vol un teers who main tain and re store
steam lo co mo tives and as so ci ated roll ing stock        $27

276. Carlisle, R.M.& E.J.B. Payne. VICTORIAN STEAM. Mel -
bourne: Aus tra lian Rail way His tor i cal So ci ety (Vic to rian Di vi sion),
1975. Frontis & num half-tone illusts with map, (112pp) Hard cover ob -
long 8vo. Or.yel low pa pered boards, yel low pict dust jacket A pic to rial
trib ute to steam lo co mo tives at work in Vic to ria in the 1960’s and early
1970’s        $40

277. Daddow, Viv. THE PUFFING PIONEERS AND
QUEENSLAND’S RAILWAY BUILDERS. St.Lu cia: Q.U.P. 1975.
Ti tle vi gnette, map & 49 b/w illusts, (xxiv,218pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.blue pa pered boards with ti tling in red & white, pro tected red pict
dust jacket. The his tory of steam trains in Queensland        $22

278. Emmons, Fred er ick. THE ATLANTIC LINERS 1925-70.
New ton Ab bot: Da vid & Charles. 1972. With 286 ves sel pro files,
(160pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or black pa pered boards, red pict dust
jacket. All il lus tra tions are fol lowed with brief bi og ra phies of ves sels
en gaged in pas sen ger ser vice in the At lan tic and have de tails of their
spec i fi ca tions        $25

279. Emmons, Fred er ick. PACIFIC LINERS 1927-72. New ton Ab -
bot: Da vid & Charles. 1973. With 250 ves sel pro files, (135pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or navy cloth, blue pict dust jacket. The il lus tra tions are
fol lowed with brief bi og ra phies of all ships en gaged in pas sen ger ser -
vice in the Pa cific to gether with their spec i fi ca tions        $28

280. Fairlie, Gerard & Eliz a beth Cayley. THE LIFE OF A GENIUS.
Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1965. Port frontis. (192pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or tan pa pered baords, blue pict dust jacket. Life of Sir George
Cayley (1773-1857) a fer tile brained Yorkshireman who, among many
things, in vented the cat er pil lar trac tor, the hot-air en gine, ink-car ry ing
pen and a self-right ing life boat. How ever now in dis put ably re cog nised
as the pi o neer of mod ern avi a tion and fa ther of the aero plane        $24

281. Gillett, Ross & Mi chael Melliar-Phelps. A CENTURY OF
SHIPS IN SYDNEY HARBOUR. Adelaide: Rigby, 1980.  With over
200 half-tone illusts & pict endpapers, (160pp) Hard cover Sm.4to.
Or.ma roon cl. blue color pict dust jacket. A his tory from square rig gers
to mod ern lin ers. A nice copy in like jacket        $22

282. Hall, Tim o thy. FLYING HIGH: The Story of Hud son Fysh,
Qantas and the trail-blaz ing days of early avi a tion. Syd ney: Methuen,
1979.  With 8 half-tone plates & map endpapers. (vi,266pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.blue cloth.blue pict dust jacket.        $22

283. Haws, Duncan. MERCHANT FLEETS IN PROFILE 1: The
ships of the P&O, Ori ent and Blue An chor lines (with) ad di tional re -
search by Ste phen Rabson P&O Group Li brar ian. Cam bridge: Pat rick
Stephens, 1978. With num scale pro file draw ings by the Au thor cov er -
ing nearly 500 ships of the com bined lines, (160pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
0r.blue pict cloth, blue pict dust jacket. Each line has a sep a rate his tor i -
cal chro nol ogy of ma jor events dat ing from the ear lier part of the nine -
teenth cen tury. An in dex of the ships is given with the ac tual fleet lists
which in clude tech ni cal data and a brief his tory of each ves sel. The first
ti tle in a unique se ries of ref er ence books on world mer chant fleets        $32
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284. King, G.A.B. TANKER PRACTICE: The Con struc tion, Op er -
a tion and Main te nance of Tank ers. Lon don: The Mar i time Press Ltd.
1965. 4th Edi tion. Has num figs and ta bles with half-tone illusts,
(192+xxxiipp Ad verts) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
tape marks to end pa pers. A com pre hen sive ref er ence        $28

285. Kinross, Lord. BETWEEN TWO SEAS: The Cre ation of the
Suez Ca nal. Lon don: Murray, 1968.  With 16 b/w plates & fold-out map, 
(xiv,306pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, color pict dust jacket. Cov -
ers the early po lit i cal in trigues as so ci ated with build ing the ca nal to its
con struc tion by de Lesseps and fi nally its dom i nance by the Brit ish        

$22

286. Mc Car thy, K.& N. Chinn NEW SOUTH WALES TRAMCAR
HANDBOOK 1861-1961: Part One and Part Two. Syd ney: South Pa -
cific Elec tric Rail way Co-op er a tive So ci ety Ltd. 1975/1976. Both 1st
Edi tions. Pict.ti tles & num b/w illusts with maps & ta bles, (86: 92pp)
8vo. Red & Blue stiff pict wrapps. These two hand books were pre pared
to bridge the gap be tween ‘Des ti na tion Cir cu lar Quay’, ed ited and pub -
lished by Jack Rich ard son, and ‘A Cen tury of New South Wales
Tramcars’ se ries. The Two Parts        $40

287. McKillop, Rob ert F. GUIDE TO AUSTRALIAN HERITAGE
RAILWAYS & MUSEUMS. Syd ney: Aus tra lian Rail way His tor i cal
So ci ety, 1997. 6th Edi tion. Pict ti tle & 7 color plates with num half tone
illusts & maps, (144pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. A copy of the
Sev enth Edi tion pub lished in 2000 is avail able at the same price        $15

288. Mitch ell, W.H. & L.A. Saw yer. SAILING SHIP TO
SUPERTANKER: The hun dred-year story of Brit ish Esso and its
ships. Lavenham: Terence Dal ton Ltd. 1987. Has num photo plates &
fac sim i les with tanker scant lings at end-pa pers, (x,254pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.blue cloth with color pict dust jacket. A his tory of the An glo-
Amer i can Oil Com pany, aA Brit ish com pany reg is tered in Lon don in
1888,  with pur pose of im port ing crude oils and form ing a dis tri bu tion
net work        $55

289. Moo ney, Mi chael M. THE HINDENBURG. Lon don:  Hart-Da -
vis, MacGibbon Ltd. 1973.  With 16 photo plates, ([x],278pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.or ange cloth, black color pict dust jacket. His tory of the
ill-fated Ger man di ri gi ble which ex ploded on 6 May, 1937        $20

290. THE MOTOR SHIP REFERENCE BOOK: Com piled by
The Staff of ‘The Mo tor Ship’. Lon don: Tem ple Press Ltd. 18th Edi tion. 
Pref ace dated Feb, 1943. Num half tone illusts, many full-page, & draw -
ings, some fold-out, with ta bles, (278+livpp ad verts & in dex) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth with navy ti tling, cover a lit tle marked and
worn, in of fen sive signs of pre vi ous li brary own er ship. Much of the in -
for ma tion planned was omit ted through cen sor ship which in cluded war -
time con struc tion and for eign ves sels        $36

291. Oberg, Leon. DIESEL LOCOMOTIVES OF AUSTRALIA.
Syd ney: Reed, 1980.  Has 8 color plates & num half-tone illusts with
pict end pa pers, (80pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, blue color pict
dust jacket. Traces the de vel op ment of the die sel lo co mo tive in Aus tra lia 
from the turn of the cen tury        $22

292. Page, Mi chael. FITTED FOR THE VOYAGE: The Adelaide
Steam ship Com pany Lim ited 1875-1975. Adelaide: Rigby, 1975.
([xii],339pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, white color pict dust
jacket pro tected with clear ad he sive film. Es tab lished in 1875 it be came
Aus tra lia’s larg est ship ping com pany reach ing its peak be tween the
Wars and serv ing most coastal ports. The post war era saw a de cline in
its ship ping ser vices largely due to high costs and com pe ti tion from road 
and rail al though it has been suc cess ful in other endeavours
      $55

293. Pearce, Kenn. AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY
DISASTERS. Syd ney: IPL Books, 1994. Has num half-tone
illusts with rail track maps, (224pp) Sm.4to. Stiff red pict
wrapps. Cov ers nearly one hun dred of the most sen sa tional
ac ci dents that have be fallen the Aus tra lian rail way sys tems
over a 120 year pe riod from the 1870s to the 1990s        $25

294. Sealey, An tony. BRIDGES AND AQUEDUCTS.
Lon don: Hugh Evelyn, 1976. Pict ti tle, 8 color & num photo
illusts with b/w figs & draw ings, (192pp) Hard cover square
8vo. Or green cloth, own ers name to front fly, color pict dust
jacket. Ex cur sions into Ar chi tec ture se ries        $28

295. Selems, R. STEAM IN THE FIFTIES. Syd ney:
NSW Rail Trans port Mu seum. 1991. With 64  color & num
half-tone illusts, (unpag) Hard cover 4to. Or grey pa pered
boards, red color pict dust jacket. A pho to graphic re cord     
  $33

296. Stew art, I.G. LIBERTY SHIPS IN PEACETIME AND
THEIR CONTRIBUTION TO WORLD SHIPPING HISTORY.
Perth: Ian Stew art Ma rine Pub li ca tions, 1992. Frontis & num half-tone
illusts with ves sel scant lings, (iv,322pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue color
pict, gilt ti tled lam i nated boards. Dur ing the Sec ond World War over
2000 lib erty ships were built. Most were to sur vive and con tin ued use ful
ser vice  well into the late 1960s when containerisation her alded their
de mise. This is their his tory and that of their own ers and the trades in
which they were en gaged        $75

297. Stew art, I.G. THE SHIPS THAT SERVE NEW ZEALAND:
Vol ume 1 - Brit ish and Eu ro pean Lines. Wellington: A.H.& A.W.Reed,
1964. Has 12 color plates & num photo illusts with map endpapers,
(255pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, black/blue color pict dust
jacket pro tected with clear ad he sive film.        $36

298. Tal bot-Booth, Lieut.Comdr E.C. (Ed.by) -  MERCHANT
SHIPS 1959 EDITION. Liv er pool: The Jour nal of Com merce & Ship -
ping Tele graph, 1959. Illusts, (xxiv,475+[xx]pp Ad verts) Hard cover
ob long 4to. Or.navy cloth with gilt ti tling, white color pict dust jacket.
The in tro duc tory sec tion deals with ves sel char ac ter is tics, the ship iden -
ti fi ca tion sec tion has over 4,000 pro file draw ings of dif fer ent ves sels
each with their gen eral spec i fi ca tions and the fleet list sec tion gives
ship ping com pa nies, their fun nel mark ing and the names of ves sels cur -
rently in their fleets        $100

299. Townend, Paul. THE MODERN WORLD BOOK OF
RAILWAYS. Lon don: Sampson Low, Marston, N.D. c1950. With
full-page and dou ble-page color plates and num b/w illusts, (160pp)
Hard cover 4to. Red cloth spine, glazed color pict boards. A very nice
copy of this post-war book which also shows the ex ten sive dam age
caused by the Blitz        $16

300. Treacy, Eric. GLORY OF
STEAM. Lon don: Ian Allan Ltd.1981
(1969) Frontis & num half-tone illusts,
(112pp) Hard cover 4to. Or. black cloth, 
color pict dust jacket. An avid steam
train en thu si ast and bril liant tech ni cian 
with an eye for de tail and com po si tion
placed him well above other rail way
pho tog ra phers and still find time to ful -
fil his full time re spon si bil i ties as
Bishop in the An gli can Church. The
com pan ion vol ume the LURE OF
STEAM in an early edi tion is also of -
fered as the next item        $24

301. Treacy, Eric. LURE OF
STEAM. Lon don: Ian Allan Ltd.1969
(1966) Frontis & num half-tone illusts,
(208pp) Hard cover 4to. Or. ma roon
cloth, black pict dust jacket with tape

re pairs but no loss, now pro tected.        $36

302. Willson, R.& K Mc Car thy. MAITLAND TRAMWAY
VENTURES. Syd ney: South Pa cific Elec tric Rail way, 1965. Frontis &
a color plate with b/w illusts, fac sim i les & maps, (x,80pp) 8vo. Stiff
gold pict wrapps. Apart from Syd ney, New cas tle, and Bro ken Hill,
Maitland was the only other cen tre in New South Wales to be  ser viced
by street tramways. It opened in 1909 but it was not a fi nan cial suc cess
and was closed in 1926        $25

303. Wins low, E.M. A LIBATION TO THE
GODS: The Story of the Ro man Aq ue ducts. Lon -
don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1963. Frontis. & 22
photplates with endpaper & 5 dou ble-page maps,
(xxxii,192pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or pale green
cloth. mi nor fleck ing to up per edges, color pict
dust jacket. A com plete il lus trated ac count, with
maps, of the an cient aq ue duct net work of Rome   
    $28

304. (Won der Book) THE WONDER BOOK
OF SHIPS. Ed ited by Harry Golding. Lon don:
Ward Lock, N.D.c1935? 15th. Edi tion. Color
frontis, & 7 other color plates, & nearly 300 pho -
tos & draw ings, (256pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Red
cloth spine, black ti tling & vi gnette, glazed
gilt-edged color pict boards, red ti tled, edges
slightly grazed, dark green ‘Maybank’ amus ing
endpapers. Cover paint ing is ‘A One-fun nel
Cunard White Star Pas sen ger Liner’ by Ar thur
J.W. Bur gess        $25
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305. Banks, Lorraine et al. THE FERRY . THE BRANCH . THE
CREEK: As pects of Hawkesbury His tory. Dharug & Lower
Hawkesbury His tor i cal So ci ety, 2002. Re vised Edi tion..  With b/w
illusts & maps, (x,88pp) Sm.4to. Stiff green pict wrapps. The pi o neer
fam i lies of the Hawkesbury River and Mac don ald and Man grove Creek
val leys        $20

306. Dawson, Tony. GUIDE TO THE HISTORIC
TRIGONOMETRICAL STATIONS OF SYDNEY’S NORTH.
Manly War rin gah & Pittwater His tor i cal So ci ety Inc. 2007. With b/w
illusts, maps & ta bles, (x,118pp) 8vo. Stiff blue color pict wrapps. Con -
tains de tails with lo cal ity maps of more than eighty trig o no met ri cal sta -
tions that were erected on prom i nent fea tures in Syd ney’s north dur ing
the nine teenth cen tury. Also pro vides a com pre hen sive guide for any one
wish ing to visit them to day        $17

307. Machen, Mary. PICTORIAL HISTORY (OF) CANBERRA.
Syd ney: Kingsclear Books. 2000. With num half-tone illusts & maps
(iv,140pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps.        $25

308. Morison, Joan. LOST WILD RIVERS. Syd ney: Pub lished by
Au thor, 2007. Has many half-tone illusts with draw ings, (iv,60pp) 8vo.
Stiff grey pict wrapps.  Au thor re calls the plea sures and chal lenges of
ca noe ing the wild rivers of New South Wales be fore they were ‘tamed’
and de spoiled        $12

309. Nichols, Michelle. DISASTROUS DECADE: Flood and Fire
in Wind sor 1864-1874. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press, 2001. Has maps &
fac sim i les with num b/w illusts, (x,86pp) Sm.4to. Stiff brown pict
wrapps. De scribes the cat a strophic flood of 1867 when, apart from sev -
eral churches on the high ground, Wind sor was in un dated and the
bushfire which de stroyed the town in 1874. Win ner of the 2002 Ebenezer 
Ward  na tional com mu nity his tory prize        $20

310. Powell, John & Jocelyn. CRUISING GUIDE TO THE
HAWKESBURY RIVER, COWAN, BROKEN BAY AND
PITTWATER. Syd ney: Deerubbin Press, 2004. 3rd Edi tion, Fully re -
vised. Has 8 pages of color plates with num b/w illusts & maps, (154pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff blue color pict.wrapps. Fully signed by John Powell        $24

311. Rich mond, Tom. BROOKLYN UNDERGROUND: Tran scrip -
tions and fam ily his to ries for Lower Hawkesbury buri als. Syd ney:
Deerubbin Press, 2003. Has map & half-tone illusts with many ex am -
ples of grave stone in scrip tions, (48pp) Lge 8vo. Stiff tan pict wrapps
sta pled as is sued Has lists of the Brook lyn Cem e tery New Sec tion Buri -
als, Peat (Rab bit) Is land Deaths and an In dex of Rel a tives’ Names        $12

312. Sharpe, Alan. PICTORIAL HISTORY - BLACKTOWN
DISTRICT. Syd ney: Kingsclear Books. 2000. Num half-tone illusts
with maps, (140pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. In cludes Doon side,
East ern Creek, Kings Langley, Min chin bury, Mount Dru itt, Pros pect,
Seven Hills and Riverston        $22

313. Sharpe, Alan. PICTORIAL MEMORIES - MANLY TO
PALM BEACH: Syd ney: Kingsclear books, 2004 (1983). With maps,
fac sim i les & num half-tone illusts, (144pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict
wrapps.        $25

314. Thomp son, Allan. CYCLONES, FLOODS AND FLAMING
FURIES: Per sonal sto ries by mem bers of U3A Dar win Inc. Dar win:
Uni ver sity of the Third Age, 2004, 2nd Edi tion. With 2 maps,
(xv,133pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff white pict wrapps. An ec dotal glimpses of
Dar win and the ‘top end’ from the 1940s        $10
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All prices are in Australian dollars. Postage/freight is extra.
Please do not send money with order.
Purchases may be made with MASTERCARD or VISA, either
by PHONE, MAIL, FAX, EMAIL or our secure online order
facility from our home page.
All items are sold as complete and in good condition unless
otherwise noted.
Any item may be returned within FIVE days if found to be
incorrectly described.
Books will only be held for ONE WEEK unless prior
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